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420 AFT CABIN 1997
EXTERIOR
i 625596 ANCHOR, 4518 GALVAN! ZED PLOW
525352 ANCHOR SHACKLE W/SCREW PIN 172 8§
625604 DAVIT ANCHOR W/ROLLER S5 409DB (PLOW)
619342 HOOK SNAP ¥8X 4 SS(LYON)
B05499 LANYARD CBLE ANCHR LCK 853 W/O DK BLT 16
2 0853654 420AC 96 HATCH, ROPE LOCKER FERGLS
832014 LATCH, FLUSH D-RiNG WIO LOCK WIIND)
22829 HINGE AL CONT 27X 72 SAT BLANK
74934 TRIM-SEAL, 516 WITHG'BULB (C LOCAT) {491
533430 VENT CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 2% 2
796805 HORN, CONCEALED TRUMPET DUAL AIR {AFI)
828103 RELAY SPST 12//40A (HORN)
726893 PROBOARD 1/2'X 4X 8 GREY
156883 WEBRING NYLON 1 BLACK
3 896910 WINDLASS ROPE/CHAIN PROGRESS | STD LO-PRO
856902 ROPE/GHAIN KIT LOFRANS &8X 200/516° 25'
758447 WINDLASS SOLENOID LOFRANS CONTROL BOX {2V
157765 WINDLASS FOOTSWITCH, RV DTY WISFTY COVER
130781 CABLE BATT RED #RAWG
228064 BRKR, MANUAL RESET KLIXON 1054
126599 EYE STERN 112 X3 7/16
697508 EYE BOW UB"X 275
79341 PLATE BACKING UNIVERSAL Y16
4 985754 HATCH, DECK 20X20 ULTRA | NO CLIPS
858845 SCREEN, DECK SKYSCREEN 20 X 20
968362 GASKeT DECK HATCH 20420
502843 HATCH SPACER
802619 HATCH, ALL HATCH SIZES PIV LATCH ADAPT 95
802793 HATCH, SCREW ¥8 PLEX
802835 HATCH, WASHER
5 830562 RAIL, DECK RUNNER 400DB PORT
830570 RAIL, DECK RUNNER 400DB STBD
6 846402 RAIL, BOW 420AC W/BACK PLTS/LIFELINE
861963 RAIL, BOW 420AC AFT GATE ONLY
7 918326 WIS 400DB/420AC-97 ALUM CMPLT WHT
1048451  W/S 400DBV420AC-97 ALUMPORT FRONT
1043478 WIS 4A00DBVAR0AC-97 ALUM STBD FRONT
1048487 'S A00DEV420AC-97 ALUMCTR
1048495 WIS A00DB/A20AC-97 ALUMPORT CYL
1048303 WIS 400DBI0AC-97 ALUMSTBD CYL
1048511 WIS 400DBI420AC-97 ALUM PORT SSW
1048525 WIS 400DEV420AC-97 ALUM STBD SSW
825034 CANVAS 400DB-96 WINDSHIELD GVR LINEN
25000 CANVAS A00DB-93 WINDSHIELD CVR WHT
8 707158 LIGHT NAV MASTHEAD COMBO WHITE 4
828533 POST MAST LIGHT EXT W/RATCHET MNT 400DB
9 902932 420AC 96 HARD TOP FERGLS
861518 PLATE 420AC HARDTOP MOUNT ING KIT
658935 PLATE PLEX A20AC HARD TOP ACCESS
861368 SUPPORT 420AC ALUMHARDTCP WING STED
851351 SUPPOURT 420AC ALUH BARDTOP WING PORT
852665 SUPPORT HARD TOP 420AC 56
694527 WASHER, FLAT 1 25"°X0 126 W/ ¥8™H
10 8T RAIL, GRAB 420AC TRANSOM STAIRWAY
1" 781185 RAIL, GRAB 20 %5
12 21132 DECK PLATE, WATER 53
K] 899120 120AC 98 HATCH, FBRGLS SWIMPLTFM LADDER
558031 BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
941344 LADDER, SWiM 3-STEP S5 CONCEALED REV GUDGNS
14 863688 RAIL, GRAB £20AC BRIDGE SIDE STBD
15 845628 COVER, HOPE A20AC AFT DRAIN §°X 85/8'PLTFRM

asue?

SRy vl

16 899138 420AC 96 HATCH PLATFORM STRG
634592 BRACKET GAS CYL FLAT W/BALL STUD §S
732192 BRACKET GAS CYL 58 90DEG 2.062 WISTUD
074358 CYLINDER, GAS 40PS| 20"EXT X 12 COMP
832014 LATCH, FLUSH D-RING W/O LOCK W/INDI
704485 MOLDING FOAMRUBBER D-SHAPE 175
859215 COVER, HDPE 420AC STORAGE TUR SUMP GOVER
140244 CATCH, SGL ROLLER WHT NYLONW/STRKE LRG
8i7ri8 PUMP BILGE VT80 1AVDC
123406 CLAMP HOSEWI21712 125 S5
466615 HOSE CUFF 1 1/8 RH. WHITE
466664 HOSE CORRVAC 1 RH
676086 SWITCH, FLOAT SUREBAIL
124578 THRU-HULL, PLAS § 118 WHT
17 853143 WINDOW 420AC MASTER STRMAFT KICKOUT
18 137406 LIGHT NAV STERNLGHT FLSH MT RND CHR/BRS
19 291666 CLEAT 10 4BOLT S8
208074 PLATE BACKING CLEAT 10 YACHT 8S
20 870381 DOOR, RTM 420AC-95 SHORE POWER ARCW
829408 LATCH FLSH MT W/HK W/O LOCK BLK "ECLIPSE
524215 TRIM-SEAL, 114 WITIE"BULB LOCATIO
824087 HAWSE PIPE EXT FLANGF CHR/BRASS
136077 CORD SET 240VI50A S0FT
136093 CORD SET PHONE
136085 CORD 8ET TV
133702 INLET PHONE/TV COMBO S8
463817 IMET SHORE POWER CHROME 240V/S0A
206276 INLET SHORE POWER WHITE 220/50 18A
863118 PANEL, 420AC SHORE INLET BRKR CVR
851535 PANEL, 420AC SHORE POWER MAIN BRK BLANK
853218 BRKR/TOGGLE 3-POLE AC MED DELAY 55A
497433 COVER PLATE WTRPROOF AIRPAX BRKR 3-POLE
2 726125 PORTLIGHT FLX BOMAR S5-OUT/WHT IN STRMS
725978 PORTUGHT OPENING ALL S8 314
808121 PORTLIGHT OPENING ALL SS ¥8 FROSTED
74 897322 RUBRAIL, PVC ARCWHT 20" (5S INSERT ¥4)
186791 INSERT RUB RAIL 8S ¥4'% 12
2 863837 COVER, RTM 420AC BILGE VENT PORT
663845 COVER, RTM 42(AC BILGE VENT STBD
896811 VENT T/F 420AC QUTER BILGE INSERT PORT
896629 VENT TIF A20AC OUTER BILGE INSERT STBD
24 809707 EMBLEM, SEA RAY FIBERGLASS (ARCH)
777409 TAPE S0LID 1/8 GOLD MET PPMFIR
2% YRR LIGHT NAV SIDE VERT WHT 12V PORT {PERKQ)
82319 LIGHT NAY SIDE VERT WHT 12V STBD {PERKC)
ANTENNAS AND HARDWARE
819623 ANTENNA, # GLOMEX BG-RA1208 WIO MT
768703 ANTENNA, E'(TENSION 24 GPS ALUMPOL
181115 ANTENNA PLUG, SMITH
192333 ANTENNA, GLOMAY AMPLIFIER/GAIN CONT
792325 ANTEMNA, TV GLOMAX ASSY WICONN
955435 ANTENNA, AMFM FLEX WHT 10 W/CABLE/CONN
122853 FITTING, WATER TIGHT QUTLET FOR 916 CABLE
831383 GASKET GLOMAX TV GPS MOUNT BLK
188111 MUNT ANTENNA DECK GPS 88
115311 NUUNT RATCHET VHF AWAY W/t 14MALE THD SS
941335 WMAST RADAR ALUMWHT 4000B-57
MISCELLANEQUS
1432 ZING TRANSUMZING
82621 RUBRAIL, PVC FROSTY WHITE 161SS INSERT TYPE)
70663 SHIM, HDPE 4 1 57X 1 SWIMPLTFM ASSY AW 95
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

EXTERIOR GRAPHICS

1 €93226  TAPE SOLID 1/4 GOLD MET CPMFIR
616839  TAPE SOLID 1/4 MIST BLUE CPMF/R
616613  TAPE SOLID /4 LT JADE GFMF/

2 863761  TAPE 420AC BRIDGE PROFILE DESG GOLD FIR
863787  TAPE A20AC BRIDGE PROFILE DESG GRN F/

3 809707  EMBLEM, SEA RAY FIBERGLASS (ARCH)
3 777400 TAPE SOLID 1/8 GOLD MET PPMFIR
4 745507  EMBLEM, SEARAY SCRIPT GOLD 13
211607  EMBLEM, SEARAY SCRIPT CHROME 13
5 735605  EMBLEM, S/R LOGOWAVE GOLD MED
205575  EMBLEM, S/R LOGOMWAVE CHROME MED
§ 828400  TAPE MS 4 WI1VOID BLACK MET/GOLD MET

828376 TAPE MS 4 Wit VOID DK BLUEIMIST BLUE
828384  TAPE MS 4 W/1VOID MED GREENILT JADESTONE
7 868885  PAINT BOTTOMBLACK {AQUA-CLEAN)
868803  PANT PRIMER SANDLESS
592790  PAINT BOTTOM ELACK (INTERLUX)
8 863720  TAPE 420AC TRANSOM MODEL DESG GOLD F/iR
863738 TAPE 420AC TRANSOM MODEL DESG BLUE FIR
863746  TAPE 420AC TRANSOMMODEL DESG GRN FIR
9 861168  TAPE GRAPH KIT 420AC GOLD MET

LABELS

21770 LABEL, LINE1 (LEXAN)
221768 LABEL "LINE2 (LEXAN)

a7

St Ryl
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
COCKPIT
1 773457  TUBE CHART HOLDER
2 713481 TUBE SIGNALKIT
3 8523716  DOOR, 420AC AFT COCKPIT DOOR PORT W/HDW
858430  DOOR 420AC AFT COCKPIT DOOR STBD WIHDWR
716138 SINK VAC-FORMED OVAL ARTIC WHT
5 738088  DRINKHOLDR PLAS 4 X3 MUG SZ WHT WINFL
417998  CLAMP HOSE#04M1/4 W8 S8 MIN!
124347 HOSE PVC CLEAR 38
6 8646/8  ICE MAKER, 23 LB WHT WIFLNGE CFC FREE 120V/60
567483 ICE MAKER, 20 LB WHT WIFLNGE LOW/PROF 220150
190453 BOX, RECEPTAGCLE HANDY DUPLEX METAL
145078  COVER PLATE SGL DUPLEX RECEPT BRN
145034  RECEPTACLE DUPLEX RECEPT BRN 15A
7 785196  SPEAKER COAXIALEXT 65 WIGRILL WHT
8 807115  DOOR, STRGW/135°X 2t WHT FRAME
9 899203  420AC & SNAP IN CARPET COCKPIT
800326  BINDING CANVAS 1 LINEN SUNBRELLA
811107  CARPET EXT 28 OZ DUNE MARBLE 03 FB
524256  SNAPBUTTON W/ 1/4 BARREL WHT
154393  SNAP SOCKET MED ACTION
154369  SNAP STUD WHB X Y8 PHSS
10 901017 420AC 96 TRANSOMDOCR
465930  HINGE S TRANSOMDOOR 1753 480DA
159103  BOLT BARREL CHROME 425
186304 NOSING ALUM ¥4 SATIN FINISH
524256  SNAP BUTTON W/ 1/4 BARREL WHT
154393  SNAP SOCKET MED ACTION
154308  SNAP STUD W8 X ¥8 PHSS
{56803  WEBBING MYLON 1 BLACK
i 901025  420AC 96 SKIRTING
907246  PLATE BACKING 420AC CKPT SKIRT BRKT
891044  FBRGLS PART 420AC SKIRT AFT
891036  FBRGLS PART 420AC SKIRT PORT
891028  FBRGLS PART 420AC SKIRT STED
86137  PLATE PLEX 420AC SKIRTING ACCESS PORT
858878  PLATE PLEX 420AC SKIRTING ACCESS STED
12 858397  RAIL, GRAB 420AC COCKPIT ENTREATMENT
13 142804  COOLER, COOLER BOX91/2 X 16 114 X & DEEP
859470 LD HOPE 420AC COCKPIT WET BAR (SET W/HDWR)
780205  BASKET TRASH 11°X 145718 ALMOND
862128  FLANGE 420AC VAC-FORMED TRASH CHUTE
136853  NOSING ALUMS/8 X 12 T-5 ROUNDED BRITE BUFF
14 829846  DOOR, STRGW/B 5 26 75 WHT FRAME
832014  LATCH, FLUSH D-RINGW/C LOCK WIINDICATOR WHT
137349 ACCESSPLATE PLASTICS WHT

COCKPIT UPHOLSTERY INSERTS

6397

914382
805416
914424
866194

INSERT 30X25 WHT Wid COPPER SR LOGO

INSERT 30X25 WHT Wf3 SILVER SR LOGO

INSERT B4X15 WHT Wi1 5"X 8 § COPPER SR SCRPT
INSERT 6415 WHT W 57 8 5 SILVER SR SCRPT

CANVAS
697892
897684
861435
862011
862025
861419
862078
862086
61401
862037
862045
861997
862052
862060
897793
864017
8640245
864033
840648
843622
848630
800326
524255
154393
154369
728014

LABELS
221895
221663
135079
534669
532820
571364
s346m7
481069
221861
221689

RECEPTACLE
145136
180067
180471

MISCELLANEQUS
137349
120247
587535
137406
186304
1675
126653

Sty

CANVAS 420AC-96 STD SET LINEN
CANVAS 420AC-96 STD SET BLUE

CANVAS 420AC-96 AFT DECK ENCL LINEN
CANVAS 420AC-96 AFT DECK ENCL BLUE
CANVAS 420AC-96 AFT DECK ENCL GRN
CANVAS 420AC-96 BIM ENCL LINEN
CANVAS 420AC-95 BIMENCL BLUE
CANVAS 420AC-98 BIMENCL GRN
CANVAS 420AC-96 BIM TOP LINEN
CANVAS 420AC-56 BIM TOP BLUE

CANVAS 420AC-96 BIMTOP GRN

CANVAS 420AC-06 8IM TOP BOOT LINEN
CANVAS 420AC-95 BIM TOP BOOT BLUE
CANVAS 420AC-96 BIM TOP BOOT GRN
CANVAS 420AC-96 BIM FRAME SET W/HDWR
CANVAS 420AC-56 BRIDGE CVR LINEN
CANVAS 420AC-56 BRIDGE CVR BLUE
CANVAS 420AC-96 BRIDGE CVR GRN
CANVAS HATCH CVR 23 T5X23 76 LINEN 86
CANVAS HATCH CVR 23 75X23 75 BLUE 98
CANVAS HATCH CVR 23 75X23 75 GRN 86
BINDING CAMVAS 1 LINEN SUNBRELLA
SNAP BUTTCN W/ 174 BARREL WHT

SNAP SOCKET MED ACTION

SNAP STUD W/ X U8 PHSS

TRACK VINYL AWNING WHITE FLEX A-RAIL 90

LABEL, BRIDGE CAPASITY 1080 LB {LEXAN)

LABEL, DANGER CARBON MONOXIDE (LEXAN)

LABEL, DANGER S/LADDFR/PLAT & T/DOOR (LEXAN)
LABEL, DANGER STAY CLEAR OF MOVING PARTS
LABEL, DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE

LABEL, CAUTION BATTERY SWITCH OFF/ALT DAMAGED
LABEL, DANGER INTERMEDIATE BREAKER (LEXAN)
LABEL, GASOLINE RECOMMENDATION

LABEL, SLING (LEXAN)

LABEL, WARNING DOCKSIDE WATER (LEXAN)

RECEPTACLE CORR RESISTANY GREY
COVER PLATE WATERPROQF RECEPT Wiz DOORS
BOX, RECEPTACLE SfD SYL PHENOLIC

ACCESS PLATE PLASTIC S WHT

BAR, ALUMFLAT 1/8°% 2% 12

BELL, FOG BELL 8 CHR/BRONZE (REMOVABLE])

LIGHT NAV STERNLIGHT FLUSH MT ROUND CHR/BRS
NOSING ALUM 374 SATIN FINISH

PLATE DRAWER STOP PLATE

PROBOARD W2'X £X 8 GREY
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
BRIGE MISCELLANEOUS
{ 930263  SPOTLIGHT ACR HALOGEN WHITE 12V 851261
630207  PAD SPOTLIGHT REMOTE CONTROL 845810
630289  SPOTLIGHT MASTER CONTROLLER WIPIC 187371
632022  BRACKET 4)0DB ACR SPOTLIGHT RESISTOR 136846
930305  SPOTLIGHT RESISTOR 0 10HM 25W
2 TN2T  COMPASS FLUSHMT 375 WHT VINYL SEAT INSERTS
3 853150 WIS 420AC VENTURIWHT ALUM 56 914424
851344  RAIL, 420AC VENTURI SUPPORT 914382
4 705574  HOLDER, HDPE 440EB DRINK BRIDGE DASH AW 93
5 124335  RECEPTACLE FEMALE 12VOLT RAILS
324756  LABEL, RECEPTACLE 12V 15A MAX (LEXAN) 863670
6 806745  400DB HELM SEAT CMPLT 863688
804872  40IDB ARMREST HELM SEAT
801597 40008 CUSH B/R HELM SEAT
756389  400DB CUSH, BOTTOMHELM SEAT
265454  SHELL, BKT SEAT 420DA4B0DA/G30SS
776064  SLIDE ASSY SEAT SLDERWI925 TRAVEL
706911  PLATE BACKING HELMSEAT 1/4°X 14 X14NO HOLES
847353  PEDESTAL, ANOD 10 POS LOCK W/BASE/SPIDER
726893 PROBOARD /2 4% & GREY
7 899145  420AC 95 CUSH BRIDGE FWD
899,53  420AC 88 CUSH BRIDGE FWD BIR
726893  PROBOARD 12X 4X 8 GREY
8 899161  420AC 86 BOLSTER BRIDGE FWD
832642  CLEAT HDPE 40008 BRIDGE BOLST 1/5 X2 X 35
9 899179 420AC 96 BOLSTE! BRIDGE AFT W/CUP HLDR
899187  A20AC 9 CUSH BRIDGE AFT
137349 ACCESS PLATE PLASTICS WHT
832642  CLEAT HDPE 400DD BRIDGE BOLST 1/5°X 2'X 35
726893  PROBOARD 1/2'X 4X 8 GREY
738038  DRINKHOLDR, PLAS 4 3'MUG S2 WHT WINPL
523746  FRAME ALUM125X 22.6° 25 RINT
726893  PROBOARD 2°X 4X 8 GREY
10 914812  STEREO REMOTE CONTROL MIOIRG
1 851293 RAIL GRAB 420AC BRIDGE STBD BOLSTERIHT SUPRT
12 891564  SUPPORY 420AC BRIDGE ENTRYWAY{3PC)
13 861492  DOOR, 420AC CABIN ENTRY
821056  DOOR, A00DB-06 CABIN ENTRY SS{SS OFT)
185304  NOSING ALUMY#4 SATINFINISH
024329  THRESHOLD SS 420AC ENTRYWAY FWD
63222  THRESHOLD SS 420AC ENTRYWAY AFT
943985  TMRESHOLD HDPE 20 ¥16X35 AW
14 860615 COVER, RTM 420AC ENTRYWAY
851352  PLATE BACKING SALON S! IDER DOOR COVER
15 826207  RUBRAIL, PVC ARCWHT 16(SS INSERT TYPE)
897322  RUBRAIL, PVC ARCWHT 20' (SS INSERT 34"
855692  INSERT RUB RAILSS¥4'X60 154DEG
185791  INSERT RUB RAILSS ¥4 12
16 823181 LIGHT NAV SIDE VERT WHT 12V PORT (PERKC)
823178 LIGHT NAV SIDE VERT WHT 12V STBD (PERKO)
7 807115 DOOR, STRGWI125X 21 WHT FRAME (PORT LWR)
718621  DOOR, STRGWIB5'X 155 WHT FRAME RH 95 (PORT UPR)
859504  SUPPORT HDPE 420AC OUTBD BREAKER WHT
18 914234  STEREO AMFMCASS WICHANGER CNTRL
914287  STEREO AMPLIFIER CLARIGN APA4160 4CHNL
676601  COVER, STEREO RETRACTABLE BLACK
785136  SPEAKER, COAYIAL EXT 65 WIGRILL WHT
19 809195  A20AC 96 SNAP IN CARPST BRIDGE
80035  BINDING CANVAS 1 LINEN SUNBRELLA
811107  CARPET EXT 28 02 DUNE MARBLE #003 FB
524256 SNAP BUTTON, Wi 1/3 RARREL WHT
154353 SNAP SOCKET MED ACTION
154389  SNAPSTUD WS X ¥B PHSS

&30

SRyl

PANEL, 420AC "BRIDGE LIGHTS SWITCH

PANEL, 400DB BLOWER/HALON WARNING (UPPER)
BRACKET BILGE WASHDOWN

NOSING ALUM 112°X 12

INSERT 64X15 WHT Wi1 5 X 85 COPPER SR SCRPT
INSERT 30X25 WHT W/3 COPPER SR LOGO

RAIL, GRAS 420AC BRIDGE SIDE PORT
RAIL, GRAB 420AC BRIDGE SIDE STED
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

FORWARD GUEST STATEROOM PORT VIEW

1
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894774
947796
0896898
826859
558031
154740
173522
173948
148015
840888
183236
627737
93222
893230
893263
893297
893289
170934
693255
300363
839906
558031
761445
772418
834325
781429
899336
132183
186692
518732
128125
911826
831501
819763
899344
971192
651257
899286
899204
800014
828842
843813
899351
d2242
806369
809377
899385
899363
648477
757849
899922
702373
639658
742450
630666
742486
893401
761445
T72418
118255
225003
762848
761428
850930
132324
820119
891218
172270
891218

LIGHT TEBE EYEBALL GLD/TRIM RING CHR/FRST LN
BULB REPL FOR TEBE EYEBALU/CHARLY BOY
420AC 96 DOOR FWD STRM PORT HL MIRRORED
MIRROR 1/8"X 18 75X 48 25

BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND

CATCH, SGL ROLLER WHT NYLON WISTRIKE SML
HINGE CONCEALED INTERIOR BLUM

HINGE CONCEALED MT PLATE ONLY BLUM

HOGK CLOTHES HOOX SURFACE MT

LIGHT COURTESY ROUND W/FROSTED LEN
SWITCH, LOCKER LIGHT PLUNGER SWITCH (WHT)
BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1 GANG DEEP
RECEPTACLE |DEA-SERIES SGL GREY

SWITCH IDEA-SERIES SPST GREY

SWITCH BLANK IDEA-SERIES GREY

COVER PLATE IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG GOLD

PANEL, IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY
RECEPTACLE TELEPHONE CREST

INLET IDEA-SERIES PHONE GREY

TELEPHONE ALMOND

420AC 96 DOOR, FND STRM PORT STRG

BUMPER CLEAR SMALL ROUND

CATCH RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE ESPAGNOLETTE
CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE ESPAGNOLETTE

HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
420AC 96 CURTAINMSTR STRM 13X 26

TRACK ALUMCURT TRK 0275°X 0 688 TAB TYPE
UPHOL PARTS DRAPE T TABS CARRIER W/ELASTIC
NOSING ALUM /87X 12 ROUNDED GOLD
PORTLIGHT FIXED BOMAR SS-CUTERMWHITE INNER
SPEAKER, CLARION INT 65 BLACK SRR 1620
FABRIC SPKR CLOTH CREPE SAND #17027 1/8 FB
SWITCH VOLUWE CONTROL ROTARY WHITE (JAMO)
420AC 96 FWD STRM BUNK BOLSTER PORT OR STBD
LIGHT SAMPEI HALOGEN GLD WISW 12vi10W
PILLOW QUEENSIZE

a20AC 96 PILLOW CASE

420AC 86 PILLOW SHAM

420AC 96 MIRROR ASSY ROPE LOCKER

MIRROR, 118 13 257 47

BOX, VACU-FORM ROPE LOCKER STRO 400DEB/420AC
420AC 95 FWD STRM BUNK BOLSTER CTR

FOAM, P/C 400DB FWD STRMMATTRESS

420AC 9 FWD STRM MATTRESS CVR

420AC 96 FWD STRMBED SPREAD

420AC 96 FWD STRMFITTED SHEET

A20AC 96 FWD STRMFLAT SHEET

SHEETING SHEET MATERIAL RICEPAPER

FABRIC MATTRESS TICKING CREAMS2

420AC 96 BUNK FOOT BOARD FWD STRMEO  cR
LIGHT FLEX A-LIGHT 12V CLEAR SOLID PVC 3.
LIGHT FLEX A-LIGHT CUT END CAP

UGHT FLEX A-LIGHT IN-LINE CONNWI18 CCRODC
LIGHT FLEX A-LISHT MOUNTING CLIP
CONNECTOR, FLEX A-LIGHT MALE

420AC 96 DRAWER FACE MSTR STRMBUNK

CATCH, RIM-LOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "SSPAGNOLETTE
DRAWER SLIDE PLASTIC 20

DRAWER, PLASTIC 16 X 2375 X 71

LATCH, t SHAFT EXTENSION

PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
420AC 98 DOOR, STRMENTRY

HINGE BUTT CHROMEIZING 2

LATCH, MOBELLA W/LOCK LH STD BRASS OPEN INWD
FLATE STRIKER MOBELLA

STOP DOOR WHOOK W/BUMPER 2 ¥8

PLATE STRIKER MOBELLA

NOT SHOWN
924597
965707
155655

CURTAIN SETS
930347
930354
930347

SRyl

TRIMRING S8 420AC FLRHTCH22749 X21 25
MONITOR CO DETECTOR (WHITE)
SPACER, RECESSED ROUND (CO MONITOR)

CURTAIN 420AC-57 PKGA/B-VANESSA FS CRYSTAL
CURTAIN 420AC-37 PKGCID-NEW AMALFI SH PARCH
CURTAIN 420AC-87 PKGA/B-VANESSAFS CRYSTAL
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FORWARD GUEST STATEROOM STBD VIEW
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
FORWARD GUEST STATEROOM STED VIEW 14
1 651257  PILLOW QUEEN SZE
899785  A20AC 96 PILLOW CASE
395204 420AC96 PILLOW SHAM
908194  PILLOW PKG, 1997 SPYACHT PKG-A (8}
908210  PILLOW PKG, 1097 SPYACHT PKG-B () 15
908202  PILLOW PKG, 1997 SPYACHT PKG-C {8) 16
918128  PILLOW PKG, 1997 SPYACHT PKG-D (8)
2 884774  LIGHT TEBE-EYEBALL GLD/TRIMRING CHRFRST LN
94779%  BULB REPL FOR TEBE-EVEBALL/CHARLY BOY
921965  TELEVISIONVCR, 13 PANASONIC WHT WREMOTE
145078  COVER PLATE SGLDUPLEXR
145094  RECEPTACLE DUPLEX RECEPT
180453  BOX, RECEPTACLE HANDY DUP
TI9058  PANEL LAMYV4 4X8 SAL
784074 MICA PVC EDGE BAND 7/8°X
3 911826  SPEANER, CLARIONINT 65 BLACK SRR 1620
931501  FABRIC SPKR CLOTH CREPE SAND #17027 1/8°FB
4 899336  420AC 96 CURTAIN MSTR STRM 13 26"
930347  CURTAIN, 420AC-07 PKGA/B-VANESSA FS CRYSTAL
830354  CURTAIN, 420AC-57 PKGC/D-NEW AMALF| SH PARCH
930347  CURTAIN, 420AC-57 PKGA/B-VANESSA FS CRYSTAL
132183  TRACK ALUMCURT TRK 0 275"X 0688 TAB TYPE
186692  UPHOL PARTS DRAPE T TABS CARRIER WIELASTIC
5 893348  420AC 96 DOOR, FWD STRMSTBD STRG
553031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
76145  CATCH, RIMAOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
772418 CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
834325  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
834325  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
761420 PURL, PUSHBUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
6 7261%  PORTUIGHT FIXED BOMAR SS-OUTERWHITE INNER
7 894774  LIGHT TEBE-EYEBALL GLD/TRIM RING GHRIFRST LN
9477%  BULB REPL FOR TEBE-EYEBALLICHARLY BOY
8 899955  A20AC 5 DOOR, FWD STRM STBD H1 MIRRORED
859678  MIRROR, 1/8"X 1475 X33 (POL33 SIDE)
553031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
154740  CATCH, SGL ROLLER WHT NYLON W/STRIKE SML
17362 HINGE CONGEALED INTERIOR BLUM
173048 HINGE CONCEALED MT PLATE ONLY BLUM
148015  HOOK, CLOTHES HOOK SURFAGE MT
840858  LIGHT COURTESY ROUND WIFROSTED LEN
183236  SWITCH, LOCKER LIGHT PLUNGER SWITCH (WHT)
9 899963  400AC 96 DRAWER FACE MSTR STRMVANITY
761445  CATCH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
712418 CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
119255  DRAWER SUDE PLASTIC 20
687590  DRAWER, PLASTIC 95X 11X33
762843  LATCH, 1 SHAFT EXTENSION
761429  PLAL PUSHBUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
10 899971 A20A96C VANITY STOOL
853487  BASE BAR STOOLSS 14
852228 FOAM, PIC 420AC-06 VANTY/BAR STOOL 14DIA3PC
463603  MOUNT LEG/POST 3 SPIDER ALUM
1 333297 COVERPLATE IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG GOLD
393230 SWITCH, IDEASSERIES SPST GREY
180471  BOX, RECEPTACLE STD SYL PHENOLIC
12 627737  BOX, RECEFTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
893230  SWITCH, IDEASERIES SPST GREY
893207  COVER PLATE, IDEASERIES 3-GANG GOLD
893289  PANEL, IDEASERIES -GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY
180471  BOX, RECEPTACLE STD SYL PHENOLIC
13 833401  420AC 96 DRAWER FACE MSTR STRMBUNK
761445  CATCH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
TI24E  CATCH, RIMLOCK WHIYE *ESPAGNOLETTE®
119255  DRAWER SUIDE, PLASTIC 20
225003  DRAWER, PLASTIC 16X 23 75X T 1
762800  LATCH,1 SHAFT EXTENSION
761429 PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE

830087

an
742460
142485
823242
839317

648477
757849

SRyl

LIGHT FLEX-ALIGHT 12V CLEAR SOLID PVC 30*
LIGHT FLEX-A-LIGHT CUT END CAP

LIGHT FLEX-ALIGHT IN-LINE CONN W/18"CORD DC
LIGHT FLEX-A-LIGHT MOUNTING CLIP
CONNECTOR, FLEX-A-LIGHT MALE

420AC 95 BUNK MOOT BOARD FWD STRM BOLSTER
FOAM, PIC 400DB PWD STRM MATTRESS

420AC 96 FWD STRM MATTRESS CVR

420AC 96 FWD STRM BED SPREAD

420AC 96 FWD STRM FITTED SHEET

420AC 96 FWD STRMFLAT SHEET

SHEETING SHEET MATERIAL RICEPAPER

FABRIC MATTRESS TICKING CREAM 82
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
FORWARD GUEST HEAD
1 894774  LIGHT TEBE-EYEBALL GLIVTRIM RING CHRIFRST LN
94779  BULB REPL FOR TEBE-EYEBALLICHARLY BOY
2 723254  TRIMRING PORTLIGHT INNER (CUSTOM VAC-FORM)
808121  PORTLIGHT OPENINGALLSS¥8 FROSTED (HEADS)
3 830059 400089 DOOR, HEAD VANITY MARRORED
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
13073 CATCH, DBL BALL, DOOR NICKEL/BR
173022 HINGE CONCEALED INTERIOR BLUM
173048 FINGE CONGEALED MT PLATE ONLY BLUM
826375  MIRROR, /8% 12.5°X 16 25 (POL 125 SIDE)
185304  NOSING, ALUMI/4 SATIN FINISH
187501  PLATE DRAWER STOP PLATE
25723  WEBBING, NYLON | WHITE
4 823195  PANEL, PLEX 400DB SHOWER PORT
767 SNAP CAP PRESS-ON COVER #2 PHILLIP WHITE
5 830067  400DB 96 DOOR, EAD SHOWER STRG
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
13373 CATCH, DBL BALL DOOR NICKEL/BR
181911 HINGE ALCONT 12572 BRT (1557
6 900373  SHOWER, UNION FIXTURE CHR
663401  FALCET SHOWER CHRONE #1050
496364  SHOWER BAR, WITH SLIDE FOR SHOWER WAND 24
757548 BAR HANGING ROD (SHOWER) ALUM 42
17720 SHOWER, ASSY PABUTTON W/MT WIH0°SS HOSE
7 505008  RAIL GRAB 24"OVAL WISTUDS
8 76258  DOOR, 370DA SHOWER 95
9 175646  DRAINASSY SHOWER ¥4NPT
10 830075 40008 9 DOOR, HEAD ENTRY
132324 HINGE, BUTT CHROME/ZING 2
829135  LATCH MOBELLAWLOGK RH STD BRASS OPEN OUTWD
801218 PLATE STRIKER MOBELLA
172262 STOP DOORW/HOOK W/BUMPER 3 25
1" 627737  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
893722  RECEPTACLE IDEASERIES SGLGREY
893230  SWITCH, IDEA-SERIES SPST GREY
893263  SWITCH, BLANK IDEASERIES GREY
891207  COVER PLATE IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG GOLD
891209  PANEL, IDEASERIES 3-GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY
12 830083  400DB % DOOR HEAD SINK STRG
TT2418  CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE®
826891  HINGE, SSFORMISGL 115 POLISHED (SPECIAL)
145399  HOLDER, TOILET PAPER WALL MOUNT
155653 INSERT VANYL FLUSH DR Z-MOLD RADIUS (45"
187551  PLATE, DRAWER STOP PLATE
761428 PULL PUSHEBUTTON POL BRASS ¥4* ESPAGNOLETTE
775825 SHIM, HOPE 3300A GALLEY CAB DOOR HANDLE 95
13 143289 4C0DB 96 PORT HEAD MIRROR ASSY
82702 MIRROR, 18X 195X 255"
14 830100  4000B 9 HEAD FBRGLS COVER
UWX  HINGE, ALCONT 7°X 72° SAT BLANK
15 TMST3  BLOWER BILGE 3 TURBO 3000 WATER RESSTANT
123539 CLAMP HOSE®M8156-35 SS
172783 HOSE ADAPTER, FLANGE 3
12024  HOSE, VENT/BLOWER 3 EX HVY DTY
13735  VENT POWERVENT3 BLK
16 851311 PANEL, 420AC WASTE LEVEL NDICATOR
17 XTI ACCOMP GRILL &' CIR PLAS OFF-WHT
18 39172 FAUCET LAV CTRSET CHRIERS
833383  HANDLE, FAUCET CHR/BRS {CLASSIC)

a20R7

SEE WATER SYSTEMPG

NOT SHOWN
176487
176529
176453
823187

180471
627737

SRyl

HOLDER, SOAP

HOLDER, TUMB/BRUSH

HOOK ROBE DOUBLE

PLATE PLEX 400DB SHOWER TOP ACCESS
RECEPTACLE GFI DUPLEX RECEPT NHT 15A
BOX, RECEPTACLE STD SYL PHENOLIC

BOX, RECEPTAGLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
PORT GUEST STATEROOM
1 804774  LIGHT TEBE-EYEBALL GLD/TRIMRING CHRIFRST LN
04779 BB REPL. FOR TEBE-EYEBALLICHARLY BOY
2 651257  PILLOW QUEENSIZE
899285  420AC 98 PILLOW SHAM
800204  A20ACH6 PILLOW CASE
3 971192 LIGHT SAMPEI HALOGEN GLD WISW 12V/10W
4 399980  420AC 96 DOOR, PORT STRMHL
766147 BAR, HANGING ROD {CLOTHES) ALUM 19
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
15474)  CATCH, SGL ROLLER WHT NYLON W/STRIKE SML
173822 HINGE CONGEALED INTERIOR BLUM
173048  HINGE CONCEALED MT PLATE ONLY BLUM
40368  LIGHT COUPTESY ROUND W/FROSTED LEN
893362  MIRROR, 1/8"X 16 5% 50
1832%  SWITCH, LOGKER LIGHT PLUNGER SWITCH (WHT)
5 899997  420AC % DRAWER FACE PORT STRM
761485  CATCH, RIMLOGK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
TT2018  CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
119248  DRAWER SLIDE PLASTIC 11
177352 DRAWER, PLASTIC 10X 16X55
762840  LATCH,1 SHAFT EXTENSION
187501  PLATE DRAWER STOP PLATE
761428 PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
6 757260  FLOORING VINYL LONCOIN | BEIGE
140111 LIFT HANDLE HATCH LIFT BOLT W/RING 3
7 900001  420AC 96 DOOR PORT STRM ENTRANCE
132324 HINGE BUTT CHROMEIZING 2
820143  LATCH, MOBELLAWILOCK RH STD BRASS OPEN INWD
891216  PLATE STRIKER MOBELLA
172262 STOP DOOR W/HOOK WIBUMPER 3 25
8 852160  FOAM, PIC 420AC PORT STRMBUNK
899443  420AC 96 BED SPREAD PORT STRM
839418 420AC 96 MATTRESS CVR PORT STRM
899427  420AC 9 SHEET FITTED PORT STRM
893435  420AC96 SHEET FLAT PORT STRM
843477  SHEETING SHEET MATERIAL RICEPAPER
757840 FABRIC MATTRESS TICKING CREAM 82
9 627737  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
893222  RECEPTACLE IDEA-SERIES SGL GREY
893230  SWITCH, IDEA-SERIES SPST GREY
893263  SWITCH, BLANK IDEA-SERIES GREY
893207 COVERPLATE IDEASERIES 3GANG GOLD
893289  PANEL, IDEA-SERIES -GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY
NOT SHOWN
924521  TRIMRING, SS 420AC FLR HTCH 14 749X 16 749
780743  MONIOR, CO DETECTOR (ALMOND)
(QPTION, GAS GENERATOR ONLY)
723767  SNAPCAP PRESS-ON COVER #2 PHILLIP WHITE
3097

Syl
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

SALON PORT VIEW

1 00423 L20AC 96 CURTAIN SALONPORT 16 28 (3}
900431  420AC 53 CURTAIN SALON CORNER PT/STBD {1EA)
132183  TRACK ALUMCURT TRK (275" 0686 TAB TYPE
186682  UPHOL PARTS DRAPE T TABS CARRIER WIELASTIC

2 1080233  420AC CUSH, B/R PORT SALON SOFA FWD HING
1680268  40AC CUSH SKIN,B/R PORT SALON SOFA FWD HIN#

3 1080280 420AC CUSH, B/R PORT SALON SOFA CTR HIN#
1080316  420AC CUSH SKIN B/R PORT SALON SOFACTR HIN#

4 860783  RAIL GRAB 420AC SALON PORT FWD

5 1080332 420AC CUSH, B/R PORT SALON SOFA AFT HIN#
1080373 420AC CUSH SKIN B/R PORT SALON SOFA AFT HIN#

6 1080415 420AC CUSH SEAT PORT SALON SOFA AFT HIN#
1030431 420AC CUSH SKIN SEAT PORT SALON SOFA AFT HIN#

7 1080443 A20AC CUSH SEAT PORT SALON SOFA FWD HIN#

1080438  420AC CUSH SKIN SEAT PORT SALON SOFA FWD HIN#

8 895458  TABLE CORIAN 400DA-97 COCKTAIL MONTSIER
§ 1087624 A20AC TABLE DINETTE CORIAN SANDSTNE
693697  POST TABLE LEG 26 RIBBED (ZWAARDVIS)
740605  POST TABLELEG 925 60MMRIBBED ZWAARDVIS)
689265  POST TABLELEG 1325 {ZWAARDVIS)
689232  POST TABLELEG 3075 ALUMRIB 60MMDBLTPR
10 899641  420AC 96 SNAP IN CARPET SALON
1l 900027  420AC 56 DOOR, STRG LOWER DINETTE

761445  CATCH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
772418 CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
141911 HINGE AL CONT 1 25"X 72 BRT (21 59
761420  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
12 770339 VACUUM, CENTRAL VAC SYS BEAM 110V W/INST KIT
TI0347  VACUUM, CENTRAL SYS 220V WIINST KIT
824763  VACUUM, CLAMP COUPLING WHDWR
770354  VACUUM, HOSE 20' WIATTACHMENTS
TIGT9  VACUUM, HOSE 40'VINYL GREY 2 ID FLEX
770362  VACUUM, INLET MORY WANIRES
TT4687  VACUUM PVC TUBING20D X8
770388 VACUUM, TEE D0DEG
710370  VACUUM, WALL MTG BRKT/ADAPTER
13 000035  420AC 96 DOOR SALON STEREQ
914242  STEREO AMFM CASS WICHANGER CNTRL
664100  STEREQ AMPLIFIER CLARION 201A 12V
853002  STEREO CD CHANGER 6-DISC MG605 WHITE
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
761445  CATCH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE ESPAGNOLETTE
772418 CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
758058  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEG SALICE
834325  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
761428  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
14 118968  DRAWER, PLASTIC 12X 16X 33
119248  DRAWER SUDE PLASTIC 11
761420 PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
761445  CATCH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE ESPAGNOLETTE
762849  LATCH, 1 SHAFT EXTENSION
187591  PLATE DRAWER STOP PLATE
15 900043  420AC 86 DOOR SALON STRG AFT PORT
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
761445  CATCH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
772418  CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
798058  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEG SALICE
834325  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
761420  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE

ar3007

16 899633
545007
1327192
688564
851360
832014
704486
858415
800326
940345
863191
524266
154393
154369

MISCELLANEQUS
186221
186239
6096883
894774
947796
860718
780743
752402
237
498014
300368
136093
893255
179904
135970

ACCESS PLATE
1007038

SRyl

420AC 96 HATCH, PORT BILGE ACCESS LG FBRGLS
BRACE SALONHATCH 7t 753 X 1 5% 114
BRACKET GAS CYL 55 90DEG 2,062 WISTUD
CYLINDER, GAS 30PS] 20 EXT X 12 COMP

HINGE SSCONT2°X 715 420AC (PINDIA 125)
LATCH FLUSH D-RING W/O LOCK W/INDICATOR WHT
MOLDING FOAMRUBBER D-SHAPE 175 W/ADH
PLATE 420AC SALON AFT ENG HATCH BACKING
BINDING CANVAS 1 LINEN SUNBRELLA

CARPET INT 40 OZ CREAM PUFF #8143 BT

CARPET INT 40 OZ CREAM PUFF W/KANGA BACK
SNAP BUTTON, W/ 1/4 BARREL WHT

SNAP SCCKET MED ACTION

SNAP STUD WHa X 38 PHSS

BRACKET ALUMSUPPORT 15 15%15
BRACKET ALUMSUPPORT 15X 157X3

CLEAT PLAS J4X1 X 4 GREY

LIGHT TEBE EVEBALL GLD/TRIMRING CHR/IFRST LN
BULB REPL FOR TEBE EYEBALL/CHARLY BOY
KNOB DRAWER 1 DIA

MONITOR CO DETECTOR {ALMOND)
PROBOARD 14" 4X 8 GREY

SNAP CAP PRESS-ON COVER #2 PHILLIP WHITE
SNAP CAP WASHER COUNTERSUNK &/8-CKS
TELEPHONE ALMOND

CORD SET PHONE

INLET IDEA-SERIES PHONE GREY
RECEPTACLE TELEPHONE CREST

WIRE 18/4 PHONE

ACCESS PLATE POLYPROP WIQ-RING 4 WHT SMFLNG
{I/NDER SOFA, FOR FUEL TANK SENDER ACCESS)
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

SALON STBO VIEW

1 930347  CURTAIN, 420AC-97 PKGA/B-VANESSA FS CRYSTAL
930354  CURTAIN, 420AC-97 PKGC/D-NEW AMALFI SH PARCH
899450  420AC 06 CUSH B/R, STBD SALON COUCH FWD
B61666  MIRROR, 118X 17 25X 27 5

899468  420AC B6 CUSHB/R STBD SALON COUCH FWD AFT
809476  420AC 96 CUSH BVR, STBD SALON COUCH CTR STRG
919i59  TELEVISION, 20 PANASONIC STEREOQ BLK W/REMOTE
933234  TELEVISION, 21 PHILLIPS MULTISYSTEM EURC
703306  SPLITTER, 4WAY

184630 SPLITTER, TWFM 2 WAY HYBRID

863316  BRACKET HDPE 420AC SALON TV AW

HLn A

7 921882  VCR, PANASONIC PV 7400 WIREMOTE
818070  VCR, PHILLIPS EURO{Z20)

8 899434  A20AC 86 CUSH B/R, STBD SALON COUCH AFT FWD

9 860865  MIRROR, 1/8°X 12°X 54

10 955237  HARNESS 420AC-57 SALON SWITCH PANEL

1 899492  420AC 96 CUSH B/R, STBD SALON COUCH AFT

12 900050  420AC 96 DOOR, SALONAFT STRM SWINGING

863225  PLATE STRIKER MOBELLA (WIDE)
132324 HINGE BUTT CHROMEZING 2
829115  LATCH, MOBELLA W/LOCK LH STD BRASS OPEN INWD
891218  PLATE STRIKER MOBELLA
13 900068  420AC 96 DOOR STEP
187591  PLATE DRAWER STOP PLATE
761429  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ¥4 ESPAGMOLETTE
390849  CAICH, GRABBER LATCHW/10LB HOLD BLK PLAS

14 840868  LIGHT COURTESY ROUND W/FROSTED LENS 12viSW
15 900076  A20AC 96 OTTOMAN

16 899500  A20AC 56 CUSH, STBD SALON COUCH AFT

17 899513  420AC 96 CUSH, STBD SALON COUCH CTR

18 893641  &20AC 96 CUSH, STBD SALON COUCH FWD

19 899641  &0AC 95 SNAP IN CARPET SALON

800326  BINDING CANVAS 1 LINEN SUNBRELLA

940346  CARPET INT 40 OZ CREAMPUFF 143 BT
863131  CARPET INT 40 OZ CREAM PUFF VW/KANGA BACK
524256  SNAP BUTTON, W/ 1/4° BARREL WHT

154393  SNAP SOCKET MED ACTION

156369  SNAP STUD WHE X ¥8 PHSS

2 900004  420AC 96 DOOR SALON MDP
TIITI9  BRACKET REFRIGERATOR 4500A
558031  BUMPER. CLEAR SMALL ROUND
T61485  CATCH, RBALOCK STRIKE PLATE “ESPAGNOLETTE
TR CATCH RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE®
158583 HINGE, Al. CONT FORMISGL 77X T2 81K
793058  HINGE, CONCEALED FULL GVERLAY 105DEG SALICE
325  HNGE, CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
6148  PULL PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE®
2 500092  &L0AC 9 BAR STOOL
833079  BASE. BAR STOOL SS X0°
r7d 89534 LOAC 96, HATCH, FWD BALGE ACCESS FBRGLS
180111 UFT HANDLE, HATCH LIFT BOLT WIRING 3°
TOARS  MOLDING. FOAM RUBBER “D-SHAPE™ 1 75" WADH
a 350 Q0AC 95 HATCH, STBD BRGE ACCESS LG FERGLS
SMNT  BRACE, SNLONHATCH TE IS"X 37X 1 57X u8°
T704'S  BRACKET GASCYL SS90DEG 1 WSTLD
TIIT2  BRACKET GAS CYL S8 900EG 208" WISTUD
G4X0  CYUHDER, GAS G0PSt 2°EXT X 17COMP
8510 HRNGE, $SCONT X 71 5° 20C (P DIA 125)
X014 LATCH, FLUSH D-RIIG WO LOCK WAHDICATOR YWHT
0408 MDLCING, FOMM RUBBER D-SHAPE™ 1 75" VaADH
5415 FLATE. QOAC SALONAFT ENG HATCH BACKING
w5

LABELS
221663
12204
222026
660431

FABRICS! QUILTED
918078
818102
918094
918135

FABRICS! FLAT
534893
83772
937730
931535
832824
432808
832032
944355

OV/NFRS PACKAGE
471218
800565
137728
704502
750075
13T
167817
184424
522539
147975
755043
858583
185957
202126
954180
976431
605117
855459

MISCELLANEOUS
186221
188239
81574
185108
180513

104
=" v

Syl

LABEL DANGER CARBON MONOXIDE (LEXAN)

LABEL, DANGER/WARNING CONTROL STATION COMBO
LABEL, FUEL SHUT-OFF {LEXAN)

LABEL, WARNING DOOR MUST BE SECURED UNDERWAY

FABRIC FINLANDIAFS LODEN-OUTL QLT PC/B
FABRIC PAGEANTRY ROYAL-OUTL QLT PC/B
FABRIC QUATREFOIL JADESTONE-OUTL QLT PC/B
FABRIC DICKENS CLARET-QUTL QLT PC/B

FABRIC FINLANDIA FS LODEN-FLAT

FABRIC PAGEANTRY ROYAL-FLAT

FABRIC QUATREFOIL JADESTONE-FLAT

FABRIC DICKENS CLARET FLAT

WELT DRIFTER #10 NEUTRAL 8132

WELT PIZZAZ OPAL BLUE 8/32

WELT VELOCITY SAGE GREEN &/32

FABRIC GEOMETRIC OPAL BEIGE (NDLPNCH) W/BACK

BOOKLET "HOW TO KEEP STAINLESS STAINLESS
BOOKLET BOATER'S GUIDE TO AC ELECTRICAL SYST
CARD COAST PILOTING INFORMATION

CARD EXPRESS LIMITED TRANSFERABLE WARRANTY
CARD MARINE ELECTRONICS

CARD NAVIGATICN INFORMATION

CHECK LIST IN SERVICE CHECK LIST

KEY RING PLASTIC BUQY RED

KEY DECK PLATE CAP (ATTWOOD

MANUAL, YOU AND YOUR BOAT"

MANUAL, OWNERS SP YACHT

CARD OWNERS MANL SUPPLEMENT

MLOEWDISC 250Z

PACKET OWNERS BRIEFCASE CANVAS BLK

VIDEO 97 OWNER ORIENTATION SPYCHTYCHT NTSC
PLAYE, BURDERS CE OPT "B 1SPERSONNSKG
CATALOQG, SEA RAY WEARABLES

MANUAL, SPORTFISHICRIRSERS/YACHTS

BRACKET ALLBASUPPORT 15X 15X 15
BRACKET ALUM SUPPORT 15X 153"
RAN, GRAB 30.5° STREAMLINE OVAL
COVER PLATE, BILGE BOX £ X &

BOX, BLGE OUTLET CERNMAC & X &
RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX RECEPT WHITE 154
BOX, RECEPTACLE STD SYL PHENOLIC
COVER PLATE, SGL DUPLEX RECEPT WHT
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
GALLEY
1 80322  RECEPTACLE IDEASERIES SGL GREY

627131  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
893230  SWITCH, IDEA-SERIES SPST GREY
893263  SWITCH, BLANK IDEASERIES GREY
893297  COVER PLATE IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG GOLD
893289  PANEL, IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY
2 900100  420AC 9% DOOR, GALLEY UPPER SET
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
761445 rATCH RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE ESPAGNOLETTE
72418 CATCH RIM-LOCK WHITE ESPAGNOLETTE
798058  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEG SALICE
834325  HINGE CONGEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
761429 PULL, PUSHBUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
3 900118  420AC 6 DOOR, GALLEY UPPER SGL
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
781445  CATCH, RIM-LOCK STRIKE PLATE ESPAGNOLETTE
Ti2418  CATCH RIMLOCK WHITE ESPAGNOLETTE
798058  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEG SALICE
834325  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
761429  PULL, PUSHBUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
853135  HOLDER, HDPE 420AC CUP GALLEY STRG
705500  STANCHION HDPE 1/2'X 125°X 2.5 AW
4 1081231 420AC DOOR, GALLEY TAMBOUR CTR HIN#
761429 PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
713036  STOP HDPE 370DA GALLEY DISH 172X 3X 2.5
122637  TRACK TAMBOUR SLIDE RIGHT SPIRAL
122028  TRMK TAMBOUR SLIDE LEFT SPIRAL
122895  TRACK TAMBOURSG X 118 SINGLE
5 B67804  STOVE ELEC 3-BURN BLK BEVELED GLASS 230V
893743  STOVE ELEC 3-BURM BLK BEVELED GLASS 120V
180463  BOX, RECEPTACLE HANDY DUPLEX METAL
180126  COVER PLATE METAL HANDY BOX

8 893917  RAIL, STOVE GUARD 400DA

7 723319 PORTLIGHT OPENING BOMAR ALL S5 ¥8
729319 PORTLIGHT OPENING BOMAR ALL S5 ¥8 (GAL)

8 000126  420AC 96 DOOR, GALLEY UPPER SINK

556031  BUMPER, GLEAR SMWALL ROUND
761445  CATCH RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE ESPAGNOLETTE
712418 CATCH RIM-LOCK WHITE ESPAGNOLETTE
798058  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEG SALICE
834325  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
761429 PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
9 809658  420AC 96 CURTAINGALLEY BB X 32
132183  TRACK ALUMCURT TRK 0 275°X 0 688 TAB TYPE
186682  UPHOL PARTS DRAPE T TABS CARRIER W/ELASTIC
10 972448  COVER, HDPE 420AC TRASH GALLEY F/IW
780205  BASKET TRASH 117X 145X 18 ALMOND
862128  FLANGE 420AC VAC-FORMED TRASH CHUTE

1 572430  BOARD HDPE 420AC-97 CUTTING FAW
870145 COVER, HDPE 420AC-57 TRASH GALLEY PLK
12 801952  FAUCET GALLEY CLASSIC CHR/POL BRSWISFRAYR
SEE WATER SYSTEM PAGE
13 113389  MOTOR, FOOD PROCESSOR 110V

113407  MOTOR, FOOD PROCESSOR 220V EURO
577210 CAN OPENER, NUTONE ATTACHMENT
113381 FOOD PROCESSOR, BLENDER
ST7262  FOOD PROCESSOR, POWER POST ONLY
14 6277371  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
893230  SWITCH IDEA-SERIES SPST GREY
803289  PANEL, IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY
893263  SWITCH BLANK IDEA-SERIES GREY
893297  COVERPLATE IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG GOLD
894626  SWITCH, IDEA-SERIES SPDT GREY

15 614826  LIGHT HALOGEN RAIL LIGHT 12v
858407  MODULE MUX LIGHT SWITCH CONTROLLER
16 866418  COFFEEMAKER, SPACEMAKER WHT

180463  BOX, RECEPTACLE HANDY DUPLEX METAL
145078  COVER PLATE SGL DUPLEX RECEPT BRN
145094  RECEPTACLE DUPLEX RECEPT BRN 15A

17 900134 420AC 956 COUNTER TOP GALLEY AFT
032822  SOLIDSURF 1/4°X 30X 98 CORIAN MDNTSIER

fane7

18

19

20

2

24

-]
%

852203
800142
761425
761429
180483
145078
916666
749345
180463
145078
145094
500159
558031
761345
712418
798058
834325
761420
780205
757260
843656
140111
809666
899674
890682
761445
712418
119255
116968
563148
118943
762849
187501
761429
8527
800142
180463
145078
761420
761428
145094
s00167
8527498
516732
621737
883230
893263
893297
893289

POWER VENT

LABELS

120676
123539
172783
124024
137356

532820
937623
937656
§37706
§37631
837615
937698
938443
937680
937589
937649

MISCELLANEOUS

858753
840868
180109
180513

SRyl

REFRIGERATIR 6 1CF MARVEL 110/60 WILOCK BAP
420AC 96 DOOCR INSERT VINYL FRIGE/FREEZER
PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
BOX, RECEPTACLE HANDY DUPLEX METAL

COVER PLATE SGL DUPLEX RECEPT BRN
MICROWAVE ELECTROLUX 0 8CF 220V
MICROWAVE SHARP 0 8CF CONVECTION 120/60 WHY
BOX, RECEPTACLE HANDY DUPLEX METAL

COVER PLATE SGL DUPLEX RECEPT BRN
RECEPTACLE DUPLEX RECEPT BRN 15A

420AC 96 DOOR, GALLEY LOWLR SINK

BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND

CATCH RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
CATCH RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE

HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEG SALICE
HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
BASKET TRAGH 11X 457X 18 ALMOND

FLOCRING VINYL LONCOIN | BEIGE

FLOORING VINYL DIAMOND PLATE 4% 75

LIFT HANDLE HATCH LIFT BOLT W/RING 3

420AC 9% DRAWER FACE GALLEY UPPER (12}
420AC 96 DRAWER FACE GALLEY MIDDLE (3)
420AC 96 DRAWER FACE GALLEY LOWER (4)
CATCH, RIM-LOCK STRIKE PLATE ESPAGNOLETTE
CATCH, RIMLCCK WHITE ESPAGNOLETTE
DRAWER SLIDE PLASTIC 20

DRAWER PLASTIC 12X 16X33

DRAWER, FLASTIC 12X 16 X55

DRAWER, PLASTIC 12X 18 X8 6

LATCH 1 SHAFT EXTENSION

PLATE DRAWER STOP PLATE

PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
FREEZER, 6 1CF MARVEL 11060 WHT WILOCK/BAR
420AC 56 DOOR INSERT VINYL FRIGE/FREEZER
BOX RECEPTACLE HANDY DUPLEX METAL

COVER PLATE SGL DUPLEX RECEPT BRN

PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
RECEPTACLE DUPLEX RECEPT BRN 15A

420AC 86 COUNTER TOP GALLEY FWD

SOLIDSURF 114X 38X 98 SURELL SANDSTORM
NOBING ALUM 87X 12 ROUNDED GOLD

BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
SWITCH (DEA-SERIES SPST GREY

SWITCH BLANK IDEA-SERIES SREY

COVER PLATE IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG GOLD

PANEL, IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY

BLOWER, BILGE 3

CLAMP HOSE#48158-35 88
HOSE ADAPTER, FLANGE 3

HOSE VENT/BLOWER 3 EX HVY DTY
VENT POWERVENT 3 BLK

CL, DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE
LABEL, 7H6°X7/8 BILGE
LABEL, 7H6"X 7/8 GALLEY
LABEL, TH6"X 7/8 HEAD
LABEL, 716°X 718 INDIRECT
LABEL, 716X 7/3 SALON
LABEL, 7H6"X 7/8 STATERCOM
LABEL, 716X 7/8 TV REMOTE
LABEL, THE"X 718 VALANCE
LABEL, 7/16°X 7/8 VCR REMOTE
LABEL, 7HE"X 7/8 VENT

LIGHT RECESSED WIFROST LENS WHT 20W HALO 6
LIGHT COURTESY ROUND W/FROSTED LENS 12V/5W
COVER PLATE BILGE BOX 4 X 4

BOX, BILGE QUTLET CERAMIC 4 X 4
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420 AFT CABIN 1997 Sa Ryl

AFT MASTER STATEROOM PORT VIEW 17 862003  MATTRESS 420AC-87 INR SPRNG AFTSTRMHNGD
1 862136 BLINDS 420AC-06 ALABASTER AFT MSTRSTRM 856252  420AC 86 MASTER STRM MATTRESS CVR
2 819763  SWITCH, VOLUME CONTROL ROTARY WHITE {JAMO) 838260  420AC B8 MASTER STRM SHEETS FLAT
3 833287  COVER PLATE IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG GOLD 809278  420AC 96 MASTER STRMSHEETS FITTED
893230  SWITCH, IDEA-SERIES "PST GREY 648477  SHEETING SHEET MATERIAL RICEPAPER
893269  PANEL, IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY 757849  FABRIC MATTRESS TICKING CREAM 82
627737  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC {-GANG DEEP 18 906194  PILLOW PKG 1997 SPYACHT PKG-A (8)
§ 971192  LIGHT SAMPE|HALOGEN GLD W/SW 12V/10W 808210  PILLOW PKG 1987 SPYACHT PKG-B (§)
S 911826  SPEAKER, CLARIONINT 65 BLACK SRR 1620 908202  PILLOWPKG 1897 SPYACHT PKG-C (8)
931501  FABRIC SPKR CLOTH CREPE SAND #7027 1/8 F8 918128  PILLOWPKG 1887 SPYACHT PKG-D (8)
6 899798  420AC 96 PORT H/L MSTR STRM 19 651257  PILLOW QUEEN SIZE
860802  MIRROR, /8 10 75X 38 75 {POL 39 75 SIDE) 839286  420AC 96 PILLOW CASE
558031  BUMPER CLEAR SMALL ROUND 829294  420AC 96 PILLOW SHAM
154740  CATCH, SGL ROLLER WHT NYLON W/STRIKE SML
173922  HINGE CONCEALED INTERICR BLUM MiSCELLANEOUS
17948  HINGE CONCEALED MT PLATE ONLY BLUM 472514  SNAP CAP PLASTIC WHITE WALNUT
840868  LIGHT COURTESY ROUND W/FROSTED LEN 498014  SNAP CAP WASHER COUNTERSUNK 8/8-CSK
183236  SWATCH, LOCKER LIGHT PLUNGER SWITCH {WHT)
7 894174  UIGHT TEBE EYEBALL GLD/TRIM RING CHRIFRST LN INNERSPRING MATTRESS FCRWARD V BERTH{OPTIONAL)
047796  BULB REPL FOR TEBE EYEBALU/CHARLY BOY 848036  MATTRESS 400DB INNER-SPRING FWDSTR
8 898799  420AC 86 DOOR MIRRORED PORT VANITY MSTR STRM

558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
132373 CATCH DBL BALL DOOR NICKEL/BR
708058  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEG SALICE
834325  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY M7 PLATE SALICE
860817  MIRROR, 118X 135727 5
9 860825  MIRROR, 1187 12°X 28
10 922104  TELEVISIONVCR, 13 PANASONIC BLK W/REMOTE
988469  TELEVIiSIONWVCR, 14 SONY DUALVOLT
145078  COVER PLATE SGL DUPLEXR
145094  RECEPTACLE DUPLEX REGEPT
180463  BOX, RECEPTACLE HANDY DUP
192500 CONN ROMEX PLASTIC 172
f1 899807  420AC 96 DOOR, VANITY STRG
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
781445  CATCH, RIM-LOCK STRIKE PLATE ESPAGNOLETTE
772418 CATCH RIM-LOCK WHITE ESPAGNOLETTE
798058  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEG SALICE
834325  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
761429  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
12 829815  420AC 95 DOOR STBD HL
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
761445  CATCH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE *ESPAGNOLETTE
712418 CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
154740 CATCH, SGL ROLLER WHT NYLON W/STRIKE SML
798058  HINGE LONGCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEQ SALICE
834320  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
76142¢  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
13 899223  420AC 98 DRAWER, VANITY MSTR STRM
761485  CATCH, RIM-LOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
772418 CATCH RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
647511  DRAWER SLIDE ROLLER METAL 14 PAIR FULL EXT
598607  HINGE AL CONT FORMSGL 2% 72 BRT (12.57)
762649  LATCH, 1 SHAFT EXTENSION
187591  PLATE DRAWER STOP PLATE
14 899237  420AC 96 DRAWER FACE VANITY MSTR STRM
761445  CATCH RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
772418 CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
119248  DRAWER SLIDE PLASTIC 11
119156  DRAWER, PLASTIC 10X 15X 71
762849  LATCH, 1 SHAFT EXTENSION
187591  PLATE DRAWER STOP PLATE
15 702373 LIGHT FLEX A-LIGHT 12V CLEAR SOLID PVC 30"
639658  LIGHT FLEX A-LIGHT CUT END CAP
742488  CONNECTOR, FLEX-A-LIGHT MALE
742460  LIGHT FLEX A-LIGHT IN-LINE CONNW/18 CORD bC
639666  LIGHT FLEX-~LIGHT MOUNTING CLIP
16 859245  420AC 56 BOLSTER, MSTR STRMBUNK
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
AFT MASTER STATEROOH STBD VIEW
1 899823 420AC 95 MIRROR AFT STRM STED FWD WALL
850858  MIRROR, 1/8X 18°X 63
2 809831 A20AC 9 DOOR HEAD MSTR STRM
17205  HOOK, CABINDOOR 175
860341  MIRROR, 187X 207X 71
861914  LOCK, SLIDING DOOR BRASS
633768  ROLLER POCKET DOOR HANGER (GLIDE MASTER)
633776  ROLLER, HANGER TOP MOUNT BRKT (GLIDE MASTER)
633721  TRACK ALUM POCKET DOOR (GLIDE MASTER)
3 899815  AAC 95 DOOR, STBD HL
550031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
7045 CATGH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
T8 uATCly RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPACNOLETTF
798058  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEG SALICE
156740  CATCH, SGL ROLLER WHT NYLON W/STRIKE SML
838325  HINGE GONCEALED FULL OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
761429  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
840853  LIGHT COURTESY ROUND W/FROSTED LEN
183235  SWITCH, LOCKER LIGHT PLUNGER SWITCH (WHT)
850652  BAR, HANGING ROD (CLOTHES) ALUM31 5
4 894774  LIGHT TEBE-EYEBALL GLIVTRIM RING CHR/FRST LN
9477%  BULB REPL FOR TEBE-EYERALLICHARLY BOY
5 911825  SPEAXER, CLARION INT 65 BLACK SRR 1620
931501  FABRIC SPKR CLOTHCREPE SAM D #7027 1/8°FB
§ BOA766  LIGHT LIL INAGUA HALOGEN BRS WISW 12v/10W
7 300368  TELEPHONE ALMOND
179994  RECEPTACLE TELEPHONE CREST
135070 WIRE PHONE 184
8 §27737 80X FCEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
893230 SWN  IDEASERIES SPST GREY
803263  SWITCH, BLANK IDEA-SERIES GREY
893222 RECEPTACLE IDEASERIES SGL GREY
803289  PANEL, [DEA-SERIES 3-GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY
833267  COVER PLATE [DEA-SERIES 3-GANG GOLD
834625  SWITCH, IDEA-SERIES SF T GREY
9 828871  AC COMP MICROPROGESSOR
828880  AC COMP FACE PLATE FOR CONTROL WHT
10 895211 420 596 CURTAINMASTER STRM235 X8
524256 SNAP BUTTON, W/ 1/4 BARREL WHT
154393  SNAP SOCKET MED ACTION
154369  SNAP STUD Wi#B X ¥8 PHSS
1 516732  NOSING ALUM 58 12 ROUNDED GOLD
12 651257  PILLOW QUEENSEZE
809286  A20AC 95 PILLOW CASE
800204  420AC 56 PILLOW SHAM
13 908194  PILLOW PKG 1997 SPYACHT PKG-A(8)
208202 PILLOW PKG 1997 SPYACHT PKGC (8)
908210  PILLOWPKG 1997 SPYACHT PKGB (8)
918128  PILLOWPKG 1997 SPYACHT PKG-D (8}
"% 852160  FOAM, PIC A20AC PORT STRM BUNK
899252  420AC 9 CVR
809260  420AC 96 SHEETSFLAT
809276  420AC 96 SHEETS FITTED
648477  SHEETING SHEET MATERIAL RICEPAPER
757840  FABRIC MATTRESS TICKING CREAM 82
15 809245  &20AC 96 BOLSTER, MSTR STRMBUNK
16 800840  420AC 95 DOOR, BUNK STRG
761445  CATCH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE *ESPAGNOLETTE
TI2418  CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
593507  HINGE, AL CONT FORMSGL2°X 72 BRT (2@ 14)
761420 PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
17 02373 LIGHT FLEX-ALIGHT 12V CLEAR SOLID PVC 20"
639658  LIGHT FLEX-A-LIGHT CUT END CAP
742450  LIGHT FLEX-ALIGHT IN-LINE CONN W/18'CORD DC
639666  LIGHT FLEX-A-LIGHT MOUNTING CLIP
742436  CONNECTOR, FLEX-A-LIGHT MALE
630097

18

19

899302
761445
2418
119255
563148
762849
187591
761429
899310
T61445
TI2He
119255
114968
762849
187691
761429

NOT SHOWN

472514
438014

CURTAIN SETS

930347
930354
930347

SRyl

420AC 56 DRAWER FACE STBD STRGMSTR STRM &M
CATCH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
DRAWER SLIDE PLASTIC 20

DRAWER, PLASTIC 12X 16 X5§5

LATCH, 1 SHAFT EXTENSION

PLATE DRAWER STOP PLATE

PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
420AC 96 DRAWER FACE STBD STRG MSTR STR LG
CATCH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE"
CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
DRAWER SLIDE PLASTIC 20

DRAWER, PLASTIC 12X 16 X33

LATCH, 1 SHAFT EXTEISION

PLATE DRAWER STOP PLATE

PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE

SNAP CAP PLASTIC WHITE WALRUT
SNAP CAP WASHER COUNTERSUNK B/8-CSX

CURTAIN, 420AC-97 PKGA/B-VANESSA FS CRYSTAL
CURTAIN 420AC-97 PKGCID-NEW AMALFI SH PARCH
CURTAIN, 420AC-97 PKGA/B-VANESSA FS CRYSTAL
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
AFT MASTER STATEROOHM HEAD
1 808121  PORTLIGHT OPENING ALL S8 ¥8 FROSTED (HEADS)
THZX4  TRIMRING, PORTLIGHT INNER (CUSTOM VAC-FORM
808121  PORTLIGHT OPENING ALL 85 &' FRSTED HDS
2 858613  PANEL PLEX Q0AC SHOWER AFT
TZ78T  SNAP CAP PRESS-ON COVER iR PHLLIP WHITE
3 8998556  420AC 98 MERROR ASSY MASTER HEAD
BG50374  MIRROR, 17X 19 25X 285
4 258368  RECEPTACLE, GFl DUPLEX RECEPT WHT 13A
5 893854  420AC 96 DOOR, VANITY STRG MSTR HEAD
761420  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
Tr2H8  CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLLTTE"
6 6277371  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH ™VC 1-GANG DEEP
893222  RECEPTACLE IDEA-SERIES SGL GREY
833230  SWITCH, IDEA-SERIES SPST GREY
833263  SWITCH, BLANK IDEA-SERIES GREY
893287 COVER PLATE IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG GOLD
893289  PANEL, IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY
7 505008  RAIL, GRAB 24"OVAL WISTUDS
8 851311 PANEL, 420AC WASTE LEVEL INDICATOR
g 899872  420AC 96 DOOR, AFT STRG MSTR HEAD
761429  PULL, PUSHBUTTON POL BRASS “ESPAGNOLETTE
TRME  CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE ESPAGNOLETTE®
17392  HINGE CONCEALED INTERIOR BLUM
173948 HINGE CONCEALED MT PLATE ONLY BLUM
10 129676  BLOWER, BILGE 3
123538  CLAMP HOSE#8158-35 S5
1727183 HOSE ADAPTER, FLANGE 3
124024  HOSE VENT/BLOWER 3 EXHVY DTY
13735  VENT POWERVENT 3 BLK
1 870873  COVER, RTMTOILET LID CMPLT ANTW 9%
195230  HINGE AL CONT 157 96" SAT
12 312059 HEAD VACU-FLUSH (848) SIDE DISCHARGE JNE
SEE SEWAGF PAGE
1 839860  ANAC 96 DOOR, SINK STRG MSTR HEAD
TT2418  CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNCLETTE
845331 FRAME ALUM23 X32 WH 5°R HEAD VANITY
598507  HINGE AL CONT FORMISGL 2°X 72 BRT (2@ 17 34"
146399  HOLDER, TOILET PAPER WALL MOUNT
155663  INSERT VINYL FLUSH DR Z-MOCLD RADIUS
914350  INSERT 18X49 WHT WH 5°X 8 S"COPPER SR SCRPT
805416 VINYL, INSERT 30X25 WHT W/ SILVER SR LOGO
9144824  INSERT 64X15WHT Wit 57X 8 5"COPPER SR SCRPT
866194  VINYL, INSERT 64X15 WHT W/8 5°SIL CTRD SCRIP
167591  PLATE DRAWER STOP PLATE
761423  PULL, FUSHBUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
14 852491 DOOR, 420DA SHOWER AFT 96
{7210  STOP DOOR WHOOK W/BUMPER 2 ¥8
1% 175645  DRAIN ASSY SHOWER ¥4NPT
SEE DRAINAGE PAGE
16 324577  ACCOMP GRILL 4 CIR PLAS OFF-WHT
17 860387  FAUCET BATH MIXER CHROME WICRYSTAL KNOB
496364  SHOWER BAR, WITH SLIDE FOR SHOWER WAND 24
17120 SHOWER, ASSY P/BUTTON W/MY W/40"SS HOSE
900373 SHOWER, UNION FIXTURE CHR
SEE WATER SYSTEMPG
18 336521  RAIL, GRAB18 OVALWISTUD
MISCELLANEQUS
329250  CHANNEL, ALUM-U 58X 8K 116X 12 A-244
176487  HOLDER, SCAP
176529  MOLDER, TUMB/BRUSH
176453  HOO¥ ROBE DOUBLE
894774  LIGHT YEBE-EYEBALL GLVTRIMRING CHRIFRST LN
94779%  BULB REPL FOR TEBE-EYEBALL/CHARLY BOY

8397
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
BILGE
1 828814  MUFFLER, 420AC 4 INX 5 OUT WI25"BYPASS PORT
428822 MUFFLER, 420AC 4 INX 5 OUT W25 BYPASS STBD
123530 CLAMP HOSE #48 15/8-35 S8
123562  CLAMP HOSE#T23118 § §S
765149  EXHAUST BRONZE UNDERWATER EXH OUTLET GAS
820176 EXHAUST EL 2.5% 45DEG
144469  EXHAUST EL 4'X 640EG
828830  EXHAUST EL 4 X 70DEG
860064  EXHAUST ELRUBBERS X 90DEGWIT BOLT CLAMPS
912345  EXHAUST EL RUBBER 5™ 4SDEG WICLAMPS
564682  HOSE EXHAUST 25 HW
124107  HOSE EXHAUST 4 SW
864034  TUBING EXH GLASS 5% 13
2 744581  BLOWER, BILGE 4 TURBO 4000 WATER RESISTANT
123554 CLAMP HOSE #6425/8 45 SS
124016  HOSE VENT/BLOWER 4 EXHVY DTY
800417  MODULE BILGE BLOWER CONTROLLER
3 163043  INSULATION, 1 ACOUSTICAL WVAPOR BARRIER
4 498253  COVER PLASTIC DUCTWIRING 4 X3 X&'
498261  COVERBASE PLAS DUCT WIRING 4X 3% 6
5 196352  HALON'SYS AUTOMATIC 500CF (1301 HALON)
6 877811  BATTERY GROUP 27 DOUGLAS
181057  BOOT BATTERY CABLE RED {LARGE)
181065  BCOT BATTERY CABLE BLK (LARGE)
140500  BOOT ENGINE STARTER RED
130 7  CABLE BATT BLK HICAWG
184051  CABLE BATT RED K/OAWG
130435  HOLDER, BATTERY GR 27 BLACK NYLONWISS
914341 LABEL, GHECK BATTERY CELL FLUID LEVEL
7 158063  STRAINER, BRZ WATER INTAKE 1 25 (GROCO)
12439  CLAMP HOSE#41 2 S5
586017  ELBOW BRZ 45DEG 1 25 MPT X 1 25°BARB
184691  ELBOW BRZ %0DEG 1 25°BARB X 125 MPT
124206  HOSE WATER INTAKE 125 HW
531590  PICK UP BRZ WATER INTAKE 125 (CONBRACO)
518443  SEACOCK BRZ 125 WIO TAILPIEGE (CONBRACO)
161554  STRAINER, WRENCH
187567  BRACKET STRAINER 425
18758  BRACKET STRANERS
518464  TAILPIECE BRZ 1 25'MPT X 1 25°BARE (CONBRAC)
8 567386  CONVERTER, 60 AMP (BLACK) 12VACH2VDC
9 355842 ISOLATOR, BATTERY 25LT/2BA: 1 T5A (SINCERA)
10 144881  SOLENOID EMERG START
1 726363  PROBOARD 1/2'X §X 8 GREY
12 843656  FLOORING VINYL DIAMOND PLATE 4X 75
13 186205  ENGINEMT STRINGER CAP KIT 390EC MERC
B30T

NOT SHOWN
GENERATOR
170357
863233
122483
123513
123539
123645
123661
261354
261362
841452
826176
316158
196352
124172
564682
12411
800425
848218
863093
812032
726893
531368
183384
2105
531426
196568
864884

MISCELLANEQUS
186817
186605

LABELS

ma
.
431184
938423
938431
937573
837540
937565
937887

MISCELLANEOUS
850651
8rom?
H747
258778
185221
186239
140665
638205
859207
851360
124305
126321
1281
124289
124263
12839
TT0404
822668

SRyl

ADAPTER, BRZ 1"MPT X 1"BARB STRAIGHT
BRACKET 420AC GEN CONTROL MODULE MOUNT
CLAMP HOSE#16 %4 15 88

CLAMP HOSE #32 1916 25 88

CLAMP HOSE #48 158 -35 §8

CLAMP LOOM VINYL DIP 4322

CLAMP LOOMVINYL DIP 1

CLAMP LOOMVINYL DIP #38 2 48

CLAMP LOOMVINYL DIP #48 3

EXHAUST EL 2.5 79"X B0DEG 420AC

EXHAUST EL 25°X 45DEG

GENERATOR, 90 KW GAS (WESTERBEKE)

HALON SYS AUTOMATIC S00CF (1301 HALON)
HOSE EXHAUST 2 HW

HOSE EXHAUST 25 HW

HOSE W  R1 EXHVYDTY

MODULE GENERATOR CONTROLLER (WESTERBEKE)
MUFFLER, 2 INX 2°25 OUT

CONDUIT FLEX PVC GREY ¥4 X 100

LABEL, REMOTE BYPASS ON

PROBOARD 112°X 4% & GREY

SEACOCK BRZ 1 (CONBRACO)

SWITCH, TOGGLE SPST CHROME

SYPHON BREAK KIT GEN EXH TEE FITTING 1
TAILPIECE BRZ ¥4'MPT X ¥A'BARB (CONSRAGO)
THRU-HULL, BRZ 1

TUBING EXH GLASS5'X 16 X 45DEG

SHIM, BRASS 4257 2K 116
SHIM, BRASS 4 26 2°X 1132

LABEL, DANGER STAY CLEAR OF MOVING PARTS-ENG
LABEL, DISCHARGE OF OlL (LEXAN)

LABEL, WARNING LEAKING FUEL FIRE/EXPL HAZARD
LABEL, 12°% 15 AIC CONDENSATE

LABEL, 1/2'X 15 DISCHARGE

LABEL, 172X 1§ GALLEY SINK

LABEL, 172X 15 SHOWER DRAIN

LABEL, 1/2°X 15 VANITY FLOOR

LABEL, 172°X 15 VANITY SINK

HARNESS 420AC-06 BILGE GAS

CONTAINER, VIF HDPE RESIN OIL BOTTLE BLK
ANGLE PVC 2% 2°X 1i4'X 10 GREY
ANTHFREEZE NON-TOXIC

BRACKET ALUMSUPPORT 15X 15%X15
BRACKET ALUMSUPPORT 15 15% 3"
BUSS BAR, GROUND BRASS

BUSS BAR, DC GROUND 12-POSITION LARGE
CLEAT PLAS 34X 1°X 6'GREY

HINGE S8 CONT 2% 746 4254C (PINDIA 125)
HOSE CONDUIT/SPLIT 1 BLK

HOSE CONDUIT/SPLIT 1 25° BLK

HOSE CONDUIT/SPLIT 172 BLK

HOSE CONDUIT/SPLIT 34 BLX

HOSE CONDUI/SPLIT ¥8 BLK

HOSE CONDUIT/SPUT 15 BLK

INSULATION, VINYL FOAM 2°X 4§ X €

LIGHT SGL DOME FLUSH MT PLAS WHT W/O SWITCH
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
AIG SYSTEM
856146  A/C SYSTEM, &20AC COMPLETE 110750
1 144758  PICK-UP BRZ WATER INTAKE W& L Jhe]
2 518431  SEACOCK, BRZ ¥4 WO TALPECE (COMBRACD) 0
3 531428 TAILPIECE, BRZ Y4'MPT X X 4'BARB (COMBRACD) SEx05
4 124693  HOSE, WATER ¥4* EX HVY OTY 1397
5 123406 CLAMP HOSEM2UZ'1.25 $3
6 169183  ELBOW BRZ 90DEG Y&WPT X YEBARE
7 14717 STRAINER, BRZ WATER INTAKE ¥4° SPECIAL £55)7
8 858589  ELBOW PVC UZ'FPT X YEBARD X SUDEG
9 143080  HOSE WATER AC WHITE 578
(] TEATET  SNAP CAP PRESS-ON COVER £2 PHILIP YMHITE
" 71219 VALVE MARELON WUZTHRUHULLBARE STRAGHT
12 124412 HOSE PVC CLEARWHITE WRD TRACER 5%°
13 840033  AC COMP PUMP SEAWATER 23V 4008
838763  A/C COMP FUMP SEAWATER 220V 40008 50C
838755  PUMP AJC COMP SEAWATER 1V
14 1707112 BUSHING, BRZ ¥4°FPT X 1"WPT
15 124487  THRU-HULL, &8 WHT
16 865923  AIC COMP 16K BTU ROTICOMF 230V
838722 NCTOMP 16K BTUROTICOM® 230V
958140  AJC COMP TRANS RING 4" OBLONG
§5677%  AC COMP HOSE ADAPT 5 PLAS ROUND
17 865931  AJC COMP 7K BTU ROTICOMP 230V
838748  AIC COMP 12X BTU ROTICOMP 23V
958140  AVC COMP TRANS RING 4 OBLONG
956771 A/C COMP HOSE ADAPT § PLAS ROUND
NOT SHOWN
162040 INSULATION, 1 ACOUSTICAL WAVAPOR BARRIER
266528 HOSE ACIDUCTS INSULATED
123065  HOSE AGIDUCT 4 INSULATED
124453  HOSE AC/DUCT 7* INSULATED
12A61  HOSE ACIBUCT 8
865956  AIC COMP 420AC ASSEMBLY KIT 230V
930206  A/C COMP 420AC ASSEMBLY KIT PHS4
865964  AJC COMP 420AC ENG PREP COMP KIT 230V
865843  A/C CONP 420AC WOODSHIP KIT 230V
930214  AJC COMP 420AC WOODSHOP UPHKIT
838813  AIC COMP 400DB ASSEMBLY KIT 230V

307

SRyl

OUAL 28 ARP 29480 CYCLE DOCXSIDE SYSTER

AC COMP 10X BTU ROTIOONMP 11V
MC COUP QOAC ASSEMERY KIT 11V
NCCOMP TX BTU ROTICOMP 13V

AC OOMP PUMP SEARATER 115V K008
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STEERING &@ %

15 420 AC

13 1997
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420 AFT CABIN 1997 SRyl

STEERING NOT SHOWN
1 821170  TIE BAR, RUDDER TIE BAR 48 63 420AC W/TAB 123489  CLAWMP HOSE#241 2 88
144006  WASHER, TIE BAR LOCK WASHER ¥4 123661  CLAMP LOOMVINYLDIP 1
2 143222  RUDDERCLEVIS 4 LONG X ¥4 14FPT 123695  CLAMP LOOMVINYLDIP #1234
3 161232  RUDDER ARM, 390EC/440AC 1 5 161927  STEERING TEE HYDRAULIC (BRASS)
4 416545  STEERING HYD CYLINDER 150-7ATM 804970  FLUID HYDRAULIC J-13 ESSO-UNIVIS
5 161182  RUDDER SUPPORTS 440AC/300EC 881625  TEE BRASS 1"X1°X¥8 suP
6 587147  STUFFING BOX, RUDDER WIPACK 15 DIA 31058
7 864488  RUDDER, 420AC

144394  KEY STOCK RUDDER 114X 1#/4'X1 BRASS
1681257  WASHER, RUDDER WASHER 15

8 144402  PIN COTTERPING32 X2 83
L8770 NUT HEX NUT 1756
438320  NUT HEX JAMNUT 1755

9 822890 PROP 237X 25°X 175 R4B NIBRAL (GAS)
822908 PROP 23 X 25°X 175 L4B NiBRAL (GAS)
793439 PROP 21"X 23X 1 75 L4B#BTC NIBRAL G/P (3116-292 CAT)
708421  PROP 21"°X 23X 1 75 R4B #8TC NIBRAL GIP (3116-292 CAT)
889360  PROP 21X 24X 175 L48C NIBRAL GIP (3116-340 CATS)
889378  PROP 21X 24 X175 RABC NIBRAL GIP (3116-340 CATS
718720  PROP 22X 22 X178 L4BHITC NIBRAL G/P-{3126 CATS)
TIBNZ2  PPOP 22X 22°%X 1 75 R4BH#HTTC NIBRAL GIP{3126 CATS)

10 862789  STRUT W/BEARING 1 /6 420AC
1 891275  SHAFT 551757 119 MERC A9 ST 4
803734 SEALKIT SHAFT STUFFING BOX 175 WTOOL
12 TIS16  TUBING SHAFT1OG350D X 15 1/8°X6 38
13 841601  TUBING SHAFTLOG35 0D X 20 11
14 684738  HOSE FUEL 8 TYPE Al
1% 123398  CLAMP HOSE #06M 15 T8 S5 MINI
16 831313  HOSE SHAFTLOG357% 8 BLUE SILICONE
17 791426 STUFFING BOX, UHMW 175 |D 3 5°HOSE
18 132456  CONTROL, CONVERTER KIT MORSE TO-MERC

T8NHT7  CONTROL, NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH
725945  CONTROL, THROTTLE DUAL CHROME/BLK (TELEFLEX)
725052  CONTROL, SHIFT DuAl CHROME/BLACK (TELEFLEX)
19 124358  CABLE CONTROL 28 UPPER SHIFT STBD CAT 3126
124566 CABLE CONTROL 30 UPPER THROT STBD CAT 3126
124382  CABLE CONTROL 34 UPPER THROT PORT CAT 3126
617157  CABLE CONTROL 32 UPPER SHIFT PORT CAT 3126T
161992  CONTROL, CONNECTOR KIT
20 877787 TRIMTAB ASSY 12X 24 SPECIAL CONF
671875 TRIMTAB HPU KIT W/ACCY'S
157487  SWITCH, TRIM TAB ROCKER CONTROL W/O HARNESS
2M445  TRIMTAB HYD PUMP ONLY
21452 TRIMTAB HYD CYLINDER ONLY
214460  ZINC TRIMTAB Wi{/4-20 X 34 BOLTINUT
il 837211 STEERING WHEEL, 3-SPOKE WOOD W/URETHANE PAD
1077989  STEERING WHEEL CHROME RING ONLY/B37211
1073013  STEERING WHEEL,(SPOKE CVR W/RING)837211
322909  EMBLEM, SEARAY LOGO 1 ¥8 ROUND
37032  STEERING HELMPUMP SEASTAR | TILT
990033  TUBING HYD ¥8 BLK (TELEFLEX)

SR
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MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 240V

SRy

420 AC
1997
2 3 5
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I
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420 AFT CABIN 1997 Serly ol

MDP 240VAC{STANDARD)
1 851501  PANEL 420AC MAIN DISTRIBUTION 240V
1081306  PANEL, 420AC 240V MAIN DISTRIBUTION BLANK

2 45207 GAUGE VOLTMETER AC 0-300 ANALOG WINDOW MOUNT

3 491835  GAUGE AMMETER AC 0-50 ANALOG WINDOW MOUNT

4 366567  BRKR/ROCK 2-POLE AG/DC HORZ 5AWHT
NC§ WP RELAY

5 366095  BRKRIR0CK 2-POLE AGIDC HORZ 15A WHT STOVE

8 366013  BRKRIROCK 2-POLE AG/DC HORZ 10AWHT
FWD AIC UNIT (TK BTU) AFT A/C UNIT (7K BTU)
WATER HEATER

7 331608  BRKR/ROCK 2-POLE ACIDC HORZ 20A WHT
SALON AIC UNIT (16K BTU)

8 331891 BRKRROCK SGL POLE ACIDG HORZ 20A WHT
GALLEY SYSTEMS PORT SYSTEMS STARBOARD
SYSTEMS

9 332031 BRKR/ROCK SGL-POLE AG/DC HORZ 15A WHT
MICROWAVE REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER,

10 762922  PLUG ROCKER BRKR BLK V* SERIES
ACCESSORY (2)

1 332593  BRKR/ROCK SGL POLE AG/DG HORZ 10AWHT
AC CONVERTER,

12 582485  BRKRITOGGLE 3-POLE AC MED DELAY 50A
GENERATOR LINE 1 240V SHORE POWER

13 557611  LIGHT POLARITY RED 125VREVERSED POLARITY

14 857603  LIGHT POLARITY GREEN 220V POWER

fr3om7 PAGE 18




DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL 2 -
420 AC
1997
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
1 851527  PANEL, 420AC DC DISTRIBUTION
1081314  PANEL, 420AC DC DISTRIBUTION BLANK
2 468165  GAUGE VOLTMETER DC 816 ANALOG WINDOW MOUNT
3 488124  GAUGE AMMETER DC 0-50 ANALOG WINDOW MOUNT
4 §79332  BODY ROCK SW SPST MOM
681485  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/O LENS AGCY
WATER LEVEL
5 808901  INDICATOR, WATER LEVEL 12V
6 648097  BODY ROCK SW SPST BLK 12V INCAND
679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
DISCHARGE PUMP (OFT)
7 851311 PANEL, WASTE LEVEL INDICATOR
584482  INDICATOR, WASTE LEVEL 1V
8 352112 BRKR/ROCK SGL POLE AG/DC HORZ 20ARED
FORWARD CABIN LIGHTING AFT CABIN
LIGHTING
9 466268  BRKR/ROCK SGL-POLE AC/DC VERT 10A RED
FRESH WATER PUMP (2)
10 352062  BRKR/ROCK SGL POLE AC/DG HORZ 15A RED
POWER VENTS HEAD SYSTEM (2} DISCHARGE
PUMP (OPT)
1 762022  PLUG ROCKER BRKR BLK V' SERIES
ACCESSORY
12 307016  BRKR/ROCK SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 10AWHT
WIGUARD IGNITION {2) WIROGKER GUARD
13 712880  SWITCH, IGNITION 2 POS ON-OFF
14 799304  BODY ROCK SW SPST (MOM) BLK WIIND INC LAMP
679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
BILGE BLOWERS GENERATOR
15 719849 BODY ROCK SW SFDT ON{MOMON)
681486  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK WO LENS ACCY
BATTERY VOLTAGE TEST
&7

Sy sl
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INSTRUMENT PANEL, UPPER STATION {STANDARD) &w! g
420 AC
1997

INSTRUMENT PANEL, LOWER STATION (OPTIONAL)
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

INSTRUMENT PANEL UPPER STATIGN

1 932509  PANEL, 400DE/420AC-97 UPR STA SGL GAS WISYNC
824177  PANEL, INST SGL STA GAS W/O SYNC GAUGE
824185  PANEL, INST DUAL STA GAS WISYNC GAUGE
824193  PANEL INST DUAL STA GAS W/O SYNC GAUGE
824201  PANEL, INST GGL STA DSLW/SYNC GAUGE
824219  PANEL, INST SGL STA DSL W/O SYNC GAUGE
824227  PANEL, INST DUAL STA DSL WISYNG GAUGE
624235  PANEL, INST DUAL STA DSL W/O SYNC GAUGE
830588  PANEL, INSTRUMENT WISYNC BLANK
830596  PANEL, INSTRUMENT WIQISYNG BLANK

2 883405  GAUGE FUEL 2 SGL STA 12v MLSS
812394  GAUGE FUEL 2 DUAL STA12VMLSS

3 883387  GAUGE “OLTMETER 10-16 MLSS

4 883371  GAUGE WATER TEMP 220 DEG 12V MLSS
912568  GALGE WATER TEMP 240 DEG 12V MLSS

5 883389  GAUGE OiL PRESS 0-80 2 12V MLSS
912410  GAUGE OIL PRESS 0-1002 12v MLSS

6 883363  GAUGE TACHHOUR 3"6K GAS 12V MLSS(GAS)
912493  GAUGE TACHHOUR 34K MAG P/U 12V MLSS{DIES)

7 912360  GAUGE ENGINE SYNC 2 MLSS
144857  SENDING UNIT ENGINE SYNC MODULE (GAS)
485359  SENDING UNIT ENGINE SYNCH MODULE (DIESEL)

NOT SHOWN
843326  PLUGKIT MATE-N-LOK Il PLUG MALE §-PCS
854827  PLUG MATE-N-LOK I1PIN MALE 12 $0GA STRIP
864801  PLUG MATE-N-LOK [l PIN MALE 20-14GA STRIP
843250  PLUG KIT MATE-N-LOK Il CAP FEM9-POS
864819  PLUG MATE-N-LOK [l SOCKET FEM 20-14GA STRIP

wane?

SRyl

INSTRUMENT PANEL LOWER STATION

i

£ L2 M

931515
524169
82477
824185
824193
gz24201
824219
824227
B24235
830588
830596
719872
718825
118858
719856
718833
7196815
751479
718799
716398
144357
485359

PANEL, 420AC-97 INST LWR STA GAS N'SYNC GAUGE
PANEL, INST SGL STA GAS WISYNC GAUGE
PANEL, INST SGL STA GAS W/O SYNC GAUGE
PANEL, INST DUAL STA GAS W/SYNC GAUGE
PANEL, INST DUAL STA GAS W/0 SYNC GAUGE
PANFL, INST SGL STA DSL. W/SYNC GAUGE
PANEL, INST SGL STA DSL W/ SYNC GAUGE
PANEL, INST DUAL STA DSL W/SYNC GAUGE
PANEL, INST DUAL STA DSL W/0 SYNC GAUGE
PANEL, INSTRUMENT WISYNC BLANK

PANEL, INSTRUMENT WIQVSYNC BLANK
GAUGE FUEL DUAL STATION LEGEND

GAUGE VOLTMETER 10-16 LEGEND 84

GAUGE WATCR TEMP 220 DEG LEGEND 94
GAUGE WATER TEMP 240 DEG LEGEND 1804
GAUGE OIL PRESS 0-80 LEGEND 84

GAUGE OIL PRESS 0-100 LEGEND 1994
GAUGE TACHW/HOUR 3 6K STD IGN LEGEND (GAS)
GAUGE TACHW/HOUR 3 4K 159T LEGEND
GAUGE ENGINE SYNC2 LEGEND

SENDING UNIT ENGINE SYNC MODULE (GAS)
SENDING UNIT ENG SYNC MODULE CUMMINS)
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UPPER SWITCH PANEL S :'m
4 ;@4

’ 420 AC
1997

AC RY SPOTUGHT  BRIDGE RUNNING  ANTHOR

12 5

PORT STRD WINDLASS
SROANCY  ENRCT RUEENCY nomy/” maN CONTROL

° o— :

! - \m(vs
STBD
10 ATRON—EMERGANCY [GNTION  BILGE BILGE 7

START/RUN  START  START/RUN  BLOWERS  FWD RFT

o s pr—y —

e

UPPER CONTROL BREAKER PANEL

13 14 15 16 17
7 )
N v ENBINE SPDT W
b SfNC T UG REGERT
HORN  UGHTING 6 ACCY 6‘!
ko { 9 OJ
16 17 18
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

SWITCH PANEL, {UPPER STATION)
{ 930787  PANEL, 420AC-97 SWITCH UPR CNTRL STA BURL
1081595  PANEL, 420AC SWITCH UPR CNTRL STA BURL BLANK
2 643097  BODY ROCK SW SPST BLK 12V INCAND
670324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK WELUE LENS ACCY
SPOTLIGHT SPOILER LIGHTS BRIDGE LIGHTS
BILGE PUMPS {2)
3 681510  BODY ROCK SW DPST 12V WIINC LAMP
679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
ANCHOR LIGHTS RUNNING LIGHTS

4 657665  SWITCH, DIMMER CONSOLE-RHEOSTAT
§22805  KNOB DIMMER SWITCH BLACK (ALCOSWITCH)
5 679332  BODY ROCK SW SPST MOM
755084  ACTUATOR, ROCK VERT BLK W/RED HORN
SYMBOL WINDLASS CONTROL
6 643882  SWITCH, WINDLASS GOOD
7 681494  BODY ROCK SWDPDT MOM 12V W/ING LAMP
679324  AGTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
WiNDLASS MAIN
8 759304  BODY ROCK SW SPST (MOM) BLK W/'ND INC LAMP
679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK WIBLUE LENS ACCY
BILGE BLOWER
9 670521  BODY ROCK SW 2-CIRCUIT PROG
681486  ACTUATOCR, ROCK BLK WIO LENS ACCY
IGNITION (2)
10 670530  BODY ROCK SWDPST MOM
681486  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/O LENS ACCY
EMERGENCY START
i 681502  BODY ROCK SW SPST 12V W/INC LAMP

679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS AGCY
ENGINE SYNCHRONIZER {OPT)

12 701359 BODY ROCK SW SPST MOMNC
681486  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK WIO LENS ACCY
EMERGENCY STOP
AUTOPILOT SWITCH PANEL

949214  PANEL, J00DVA0ACHS0DA-97 AUTOPILOT SW BLANK
1081462 PANEL, 400DEV420AC UPPER BRKR CONTROL, BLANK
648097  BODY ROCK SW SPST BLK 12V INCAND

679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY

UPPER CONTROL BREAKER PANEL
13 B24288  PANEL, 400DB BREAKER UPPER CONTROL STATION
1081462  420AC PANEL UPPER BRKR CONTROL, BLANK

14 531026  BRKR, PBTN-MANUAL RESET 10AW/SCREW TER
NAVIGATION LIGHTS

15 TISTIS  BRKR, P/BTN-MANUAL RESET TAW/SCREW TER
ENGINE SYNCHRONIZER (OPT)

16 715759 BRKR, PIBTN-MANUAL RESET 20A W/SCREW TER
TRIMTABS HORN

17 715783 BRKR, PBTN-MANUAL RESET 15A W/SCREW TER
SPOTLIGHT 12V RECEPTACLE LIGHTING

18 762022  ACCESSORY PLUG (3} (OPT)

NOT SHOWN

833740 FUSE BOX, SPARE W/ ATC BLADE STYLE

859504  SUPPORT HDPE A20AC OUTBD BREAKER WHT
858514  PANEL, 420AC TRANSOM LIGHT SWITCH

845610  PANEL, 40008 BLOWER/HALON WARNING (UPPER)
851253 PANEL, 420AC AFT DECK LIGHTS SWITCH

63087

SnRyy vl
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LOWER SWITCH PANEL PORT (OPTIOMAL)

St Ryl

1 2 3 4 5 4 3 6 420 AC
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agan  'CHIION s:? UP:JM Po’slr _/ﬁ#@ % SYHC
BILGE BILGE PUMPS WIPERS WINDSHIELD
BOWIR FWD AT PORT  CINTER  STOD  WASHER
\_o o o /
~ 8 6 7
LOWER SWITCH PANEL-STBD (OPTIONAL)
9 10 11 12
| ||
(4 UGHTS NDLASS
RUMNING  ANGHOR N CONTROL
——
CONSOLE
SPOTUGHT ACCESSORYACCESSORY DIMMER
If \I
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o ‘
| |
16 15 14 13
LOWER CONTROL BREAKER PANEL [OPTIONAL)
17 18 19 20 21
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
LOWER SWITCH PANEL{PORTHOPTIONAL)
1 851154  PAsEL, SWITCH LWR CTRL (PORT)
1081900  PANEL, 420AC SWITCH LWR CONTROL STA PORT BLK
2 675332  BODY ROCK SW SPST MOM
755084  ACTUATOR, ROCK VERT BLK W/RED HORNSYMEOL
HORN
3 701359  BODY ROCK SW SPST MOMNC
679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS
P8SIGNSTOP(2)
4 §70521  BODY ROCK SW 2-CIRCUIT PROG
631486  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/O LENS ACC
P 85 IGN START
5 67053 BODY ROCK SW DPST MOM
581486  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/O LENS ACC
EMERG START
3 681502  BODY ROCK SW SPST 12V W/ING LAMP

679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
ENG SYNC BILGE PUMP{Z) WIPERS (3)

7 675332  BODY, ROCK SW SPST MOM
676324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
WASHER
8 799304  BODY ROCK SW SPST (MOM) BLK W/IND INC
LAMP
6783248  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
BLOWER

SWITCH PANEL LOWER STED {OFTIONAL)
9 851162  PANEL SWITCH LWR CONTROL (STBD)

10 720128  BODY ROCK SW DPST GRY 12V INCAND
670324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
RUNNING LIGHTS ANGHOR
1 681434  BODY ROCK SW DPDT MOM 12V W/INC LAMP
679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
WINDLASS MAIN
12 006333 SWITCH, TOGGLE 2 WAY LOCKING BLK
WNDLASS CONTROL
13 832683 PANEL, 400DB SYS MON BLK (LWR STA)
851444 PANEL, SYS MON MAIN BLK WIMODULE
SYSTEMS MONITOR
14 65795  SWITCH, DIMMFR CONSOLE-RHEOSTAT4
CONSOLE DIMMER
15 720151 PLUG ROGKER SWITCH HOLE " SERIES BLACK
ACCESSORY PLUG
16 681494  BODY ROCK SW DPDT MOM 12V WIINC LAMP
679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
SPOTLIGHT
BREAKER PANEL LOWER CONTROL (OPTIONAL)
17 851170  PANEL, BRKR LWR CONTROL STATION
18 533026  BRKR, PIBTN-MANUAL RESET 10AW/SCREW TER
NAV LIGHTS
19 TISTIS  BRKR, PABTNAMANUAL RESET TAW/SCREW TER
ENG SYNC
20 715759 BRKR, P/BTN-MANUAL RESET 20A W/SCREW TER
TRMTABS
2 7715183 BRKR, PAETN-MANUAL RESET 15A WISCREW TER
SPOTLIGHT 12V RECEP
7] 762922  PLUG ROCKER BRKR BLK
ACCY(2)
n 707757 BRKR, PABTM-MANUAL RESET SAW/SCREW TER
WIPERS(3)
w7

ELECTRONICS
1027697
810176
819623
792333
181115
955435
102325
115311
122853
900415
533878
933887
047564
947556
742065
776043
881383

HARNESSES
824003
83022
828921
715979
715953
715961
833004
850859
858506
850735
830826
850651
8T
850042
850834
850917
850800
850818
850721
850768
850776
955237

SRyl

RADIQ VHF RAY 210

SPEAKER, REMOTE B&G BLK(RAYTHEON)

ANTENNA, & GLOMEX BG-RA1206 WIO MT

ANTENNA, GLOMAX AMPLIFIER/GAIN CONT

ANTENNA PLUG SMITH

ANTENNA, AMFM FLEX WHT 10 W/CABLE/CONN
ANTENNA, TV GLOMAX ASSY WICONN

MOUNT RATCHET VHF 4WAY Wit 14 MALE THD S8
FITTING WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 516 CABLE
RAYDATA, RAYTHEON (DEPTH,SPEED TEMP)
TRANSDUCER, DEPTH RETRACTABLE BRONZE RAYDATA
TRANSDUCER, SPEED SELF SEALING BRONZE RAYDATA
TRANSDUCER, SPEED SELF SEALING BRONZE (BAG OPY)
TRANSDUCER, DEPTH RETRAGTABLE BRONZE (B8G OPT)
NAVIGATION DISPLAY NAV 353

GPS RAYSTAR 108 SENSOR

GASKET GLOMAX TV GPS MOUNT BLK

HARNESS 400DB(E)-06 GALLEY LWR
HARNESS 4000B-96 CNTRL STALWR
HARNESS 400DB-96 WINDSHIELD
HARNESS TWIN DISC ADAPTER
HARNLSS TWIN DISC DUAL ENGINE 50
HARNESS TWIN DISC MAGNETIC P/U 20
HARMESS 400DB-98 GEN WESTERBEKE
HARNESS 420AC-96 AFT DECK GEILING
HARNESS 420AC-96 AFT DECK INTERFACE
HARNESS 420AC-06 AFT MASTER HEAD
HARNESS 420AC-96 AFT STRM
HARNESS 420AC-06 BILGE GAS
HARNESS 420AC-95 BILGE LIGHTS
HARNESS A20AC-96 BRIDGE

HARNESS 420AC-96 CABIN SUBFLOOR
HARNESS 420AC-96 FWD STRM
HARNESS 420AC-96 FWD STRMHEAD
HARNESS 420AC-06 GALLEY

HARNESS 420AC-96 PORT CABIN
HARNESS 420AC-06 SALON

HARNESS 420AC-96 STED CABIN
HARNESS 420AC-97 SALON SWITCH PANEL
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MAIN DC BREAKER PANEL &
1 2 ;@%
420 AC
‘ 1997
rO I b o“
PORT webuss STBD
3— nﬁm"é_ :%—
E— e 4
barse——] . —_——
ACCESSORY " [Jamille i
oo — 5
N Ry e THagms——
m— %‘é =3+
4 L B 7
7 I T .1V AT MR
8 bile.id X AN 1 .{: BLOWER #2 8
Lo o o
BATTERY SWITCH PANEL
fo o oj
9
PORT STBD
ON ON
10 10
o o
OFF OFF
Lo o 0
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

MAINDC
1

2

851485
1031710
23785
516823
228084
326644
826504
762022
826545

826588

826552

BATTERY PAREL

9
10

G137

851568
766089

BREAKER PANCL

PANEL, &20AC MAIN DC BREAKER

A20AC PANEL MAIN D™ EREAKER HINK

BRKR, MANUAL RESET KLIXON 60A

BRKR, MANUAL RESET KLIXON 80A

WINDLASS LEWMAR CONCEPT (OPT)

BRKR, MANUAL RESET KLIXON 105A

WINDLASS LOFRANS LEOPARD (OPT)

BRYRIROCK SGL-POE ML RESET DCM50A RED
CONTROL STATION MAIN, ELECTRONICS CABIN MAIN
BRKR/IROCK SGL-POLE MNL RESET DCM 20A RED
SUMP PUMP OIL CHANGE PUMP (OPT)

PLUG ROCKER BRKR BLK V' SERIES

ACCESSORY (2)

BRKR/ROCK SGL-POLE MNL RESET DCM5A RED
SYSTEMS MONITOR,

BRKR/IROCK SGL-POLE MNL RESET DICM 15A RED
ENERGENCY PUMP AFT EMERGENCY BILGE PUMP
BILGE PUMP STEREO MEMORY EMERGENCY
PUMP FWD AFT PUMP

BRKR/ROCK SGL-POLE MNL RESET DGM 6A RED
BLOWER #1 BLOWER #2

PANEL, 420AC BATTERY SWITCH (ALUM)
SWITCH, BATTERY ON/CFF W/O LOCK W/O DISC

SRyt
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FUEL SYSTEM (GAS)

SRyl

420 AC
1997
21 14 19 18 15 23 25 23 23 25 23 16 15
15&16 17114 IJ:l 'ﬂ 22 2\6 22 |24 1914 | 21
( l l El l -d-_ujcﬂ F-H:n-p J:l
g plées o §é 7 I
cs §F o ° 7 g@ 18] 15
15 13 ﬁ C ulg
1 T 17 14
_le.l |
.
\ \ 13—
\
12 7 21 12 Ti?‘-_lr-
15 —& Hh——15 14 15
14— 14 ;
—16—3 ROUTE TO STBD
ROUTE TO PORT 20 20 FUEL TANK
FUEL TANK e P
ROUTE TO ROUTE TO
PORT ENGINE STBD ENGINE

6/30/97
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420 AF¥T CABIN 1997

m
-

R e e R |

26

626677
826685
827337
485318
197324
75911
123752
123513
126688
633081
123406
184077
169474
170589
139980
140483
140491
822624
148114
140448
684738
140004
140467
11143
168849
130873

NOT SHOWN

GENSET

a397

162750
1Mz
184077
261354
123661
629253
827469
626245
140426
148171
620279
340901
140491
11735
185383

TANK FUEL 420AC 175 GAL PORT

TANK FUEL 420AC 175 GAL STBD

STRAP FUEL TANK KIT 420AC {8-PC)

TAPE FOAM CLOSED-CELL NEOPRENE M8 X2
TANK BRACKET PVC 114X 27X 2% 12

DECK PLATE GAS 852

HOSE FUEL2 TYPEACLASS 2

CLAMP HOSE#321 86 2.5 S8

VENT FUELAVWATER TANK /8% 3

HOSE FUEL &8 TYPE ACLASS 1 (WHT LCTTERS)
CLAMP HOSE#21/2 125 S8

BUSHING $S THD JAFPT X 112°MPT

ELBOW BRASS S0DEG ¥8 SAE X ¥8'MPT
FITTING BRASS J8"BARB/NUT

FERRULE FUEL LINE ¥/8

ADAFTER, BRASS 114 MPT X ¥8 SAE

VALVE BRASS ANTISIPHON 147X 174 MPT
ADAPTER, BRASS 1/#FPT X 48 SAE

FILTER, FUELAWATER SEPARATOR

ELBOW BRASS 90DEG STREET 1/4

HOSE FUEL 318 TYPE Al

VALVE BRASS 3-WAY FUEL /4

ELBOW BRASS 90DEG 38 SAE X 114'MPT
TEE BRASS 1/4'FPT

NIPPLE BRASS 1/4'MPT X 1 5"HEX

PLATE FUEL CROSSOVER GAS (AFT FACING)

ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"MPT X 114 SAE
BUSHING BRASS 1/4'FPT X J8 MPT
BUSHING 88 THD ¥8°FPT X 12'MPT
CLAMP LOOMVINYLDIP #38 2 8

CLAMP LOOMVINYLDIP 1

ELBOW BRASS S0DEG 1/4 SAE X 174 NPT
ELBOW BRASS 30DEG 1/4 SAE X 1/4 FPT
ELBOW BRASS BODEG 1/4 SAE X 1/8"MPT
ELBOW BRASS 90DEG STREET ¥8
FILTER, FUELUWATER SEPARATOR
FITTING BRASS 1/4'BARB/NUT

HOSE FUEL 174 TYPE A CLASS 1

VALVE BRASS ANTLSIPHON 114°X 114 MPT
VALVE BRASS FUEL 1/4"MPT X 1/4FPT
BRACKET ANTI-SIPHON MOUNTING

SRyl
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POTABLE WATER SYSTEM AFT E Z

- 420 AC
1997

/ ARNCHOP 1L.OCKEP

WASHDQWHN

FORWARD HEAD

SINK FAUCET |
| 7B m—r———

| TOILET
] i
|
_ = = =
P g
=1 ||y
WATEP
HEATEP =3t 1Ml H
@ @ i B
D@ '- ..
= & . 1
9 Q : @ :
. ‘- L B i, ©
' .‘-|1ﬂ||-—:||il|—;‘—|1.i 5
= = H 2 @
o] e ()
FOPWARD ENQINE POOM BULKHEAD © €) :
L S T N A N I S W S [N SIS SR s S R Ry S A
AN SN S L O SS T  N VS Y B S /e a e S SIS
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WATER SYSTEM

FITTING

WHALE PART No

S Ry,

420 AC
1997

DESCRIPTION

S

o=y S

I
il

ﬁﬂﬂl

&

(i}
B0

—

]

Y

)

D
® —

ClEEND

O 0 N O 0 N W N T

=0

12
13
|4
15
6
g

909796
903804
909820
909846
903986l
909879
917989
909929
903937
909945
9093952
909978
903986
909994
910000
936724
917021
910067
909903
607
910034
910042

EQUAL TEE 22 MM

EQUAL ELBOW 22 MM

STEM REDUCER 22MM-15MM

STEM EL3OW 22 MM
REDUCING TEE 22MM-22MM-I5MM
REDUCING TEE 22MM-I5MM-15MM
ADAPTOR FEMALE 3/4" BSP - 22 MM
EQUAL TEE 15 MM

EQUAL ELBOW I5 MM

EQUAL STRAIGHT IS5 MM

TAP TAIL ADAPTOR 1/2"BSP-I5MM
STEM ELBOW 15 MM

STEM ADAPTOR MALE I/2"BSPT-15MM
ADAPTOR 15 MM - 5/8"
ADAPTOR FEMALE 1/2"BSP-ISMM
STEM NRV ADPTR MALE I/2'NPT-I5MM
ICE MAKER VALVE X TEE 15 MM
COLLET CLIP 22 MM

TUBE 22 MM BLUE

COLLET CLIP i5 MM

TUBE 15 MM BLUE

TUBE 15 MM RED

6/30/97
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

WATER SYSTEMFORWARD

1 50679  TEE WHALE EQUAL 22MM

2 508804  ELBOW WHALE BODEG EQUAL 22MM

3 805820  ADAPTER, WHALE STEM REDUCER 22MM-15MM

4 905846  ELBOW WHALE S0DEG STEM 22MM

5 809881  TEE WHALE REDUCER 22MM-2ZMM-15MM

6 009879  TEE WHALE REDUCER 22MM-15MM-15MM

7 917689  ADAPTER, WHALE ADAPTER YJ/4'F 15MM

8 509929  TEE WHALE EQUAL 15MM

9 509937  ELBOW WHALE 90DEG EQUAL 15MM

10 500045  COUPLING WHALE EQUAL 15MM

1" 008952  ADAPTER, WHALE STRAIGHT ADAPTER 1/2'M-15MM
12 9059786  ELBOW WHALE 90DEG STEM 15MM

13 903988  ADAPTER, WHALE STEM ADAPTER 1/2°M-15MM BRASS
14 509994  ADAPTER, WHALE ADAPTER &8 15MM

15 910000  ADAPTER, WHALE ADAPTER 172'F 15MM

16 936724 ADAPTER, WHALE STEM CHECK 1/2 MPT X 15MM BRAS
17 917021 TEE WHALE ICEMAKER VALVE X TEE 15MM

18 910067 CLIP WHALE RELEASE AID 22MM

19 509903  TUBING WHALE 22MMA X 17 SMM X 164 BLUE

20 910083  CLIP WHALE COLLET CLIP 15MM

2 910034  TUBING WHALE 15MM X 11MM X 164' BLUE

2 510042  TUBING WHALE 15MMX 1IMM X 164 RED

ar3e7

SRyl
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POTABLE WATER SYSTEM FORWARD &@yﬂ
| 420 AC
1997
FORWARD ENGINE EMNQINE POOM
ROOM BULKHEAD WASHDOWHN

COCK BT
ENTEPTAINMENT
_ cmmr_

;

I

I

l

i

AFT ENGINE RCOM
BULKHEAD

TRANSOM
eHOUEP
|
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WATER SYSTEM &%%
420 AC
1997
FITTING |NG | WHALE PART No DESCRIPTION
EUI%[DI | 909796 EQUAL TEE 22 MM
% 2 9309804 EQUAL ELBOW 22 MM
:ﬁ][[l'ﬂ 3 909820 STEM REDUCER 22MM-I5MM
|:ﬂ§ 4 909846 STEM ELBOW 22 MM
ﬂ[ﬂ%ﬂﬂ 5 90986 REDUCING TEE 22MM-22MM-ISMM
ﬁ[ﬂ%ﬂﬂl & | 909879 REDUCING TEE 22MM-I5MM-I5MM
7 917989 ADAPTOR FEMALE 374" BSP - 22 MM
%ﬂ] 8 909929 EQUAL TEE I5 MM
aﬂg 9 909937 EQUAL ELBOW 15 MM
-k 1O | 909945 EQUAL STRAIGHT 15 MM
o Y 909952 TAP TAIL ADAPTOR I/2"BSP-I5MM
a: 12 | 3909978 STEM ELBOW 15 MM
B [I3| 909986 STEM ADAPTOR MALE 1/2"BSPT-I5MM
BOE |'4 | 909994 ADAPTOR I5 MM - 5/8"
Bl |'5 | 910000 ADAPTOR FEMALE 1/2"BSP~I5MM
16 | 936724 STCM NRV ADPTR MALE I/2'NPT-I5MM
b 17 | 91702 ICE MAKER VALVE X TEE I5 MM
D) 910067 COLLET CLIP 22 MM
T——> 909903 TUBE 22 MM BLUE
9 96017 COLLET CLIP 15 MM
O 910034 TUBE 15 MM BLUE
® 910042 TUBE 15 MM RED
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

WATER S TSTEWFORWARD

i B09798  TEE WHALE EQUAL 22MM

2 903804  ELBOW WHALE S0DFG EQUAL 220

3 909820  ADAPTER, WHALE STCM REDUCER 22MM-15MM

4 500846  ELBOW WHALE S0DEG STEM22MM

5 909661  TEE WHALE REDUCER 22MM-22MM-150MM

§ 9038789  TEE WHALE REDUCER 22MM-15MM-15MM

7 917085  ADAPTER, WHALE ADAPTER J4°F 15MM

8 800929  TEE WHALE EQUAL 15MM

8 805937  ELBOW WHALE 90DEG EQUAL 15MM

10 909545  COUPLING WHALE EQUAL 15MM

1} 000952  ADAPTER, WHALE STRAIGHT ADAPTER 1/2"M-15MM
12 903978  ELBOW WHALE 90DEG STEM 15MM

13 909586  ADAPTER, WHALE STEMADAPTER 1/2°M-15MM BRASS
14 009994  ADAPTER, WHALE ADAPTER 518 15MM

15 910000  ADAPTER, WHALE ADAPTER 1/2'F 15MM

16 936724  ADAPTER, WHALE STEM CHECK 1/2'MPT X 15MM BRAS
17 917021  TEE WHALE ICEMAKER VALVE X TEE {5MM

18 910067  CLIP WHALE RELEASE AID 22MM

19 805903  TUBING WHALE 22MM X 17 5MM X 164 BLUE

20 910083  CLIP WHALE COLLET CLIP 15MM

2 910034  TUBING WHALE 15SMM X 11MM X 164' BLUE

2 910042  TUBING WHALE 156M X 11MM X 164' RED

@30mT
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HEAD SYSTEM &@! il

420 AC
1997

15
MACERATOR 4 & 5
OFT 5 5—g = 3 4
28 5 24
5 - 22
L 17
4 & N o2
17

103

—
0]
{gat

| 5
29
30
31
14
18
85
13
17 12
5
96
4 5
——15
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
HEAD SYSTEW
1 826651  TANK HOLDING 55 GAL (A20AC)
2 654813  SENDING UNIT HOLD TANK CAP W/PROBE (3-POS)
3 130344  ELBOW PVC 1 5'MPT X 1 5°BARB X B0DEG
4 843899  HOSE SANITATION 15 PREMIUMRUBBER BLK
5 123439  CLAMP HOSE#R41 2 S8
8 201757  DECK PLATE WASTE 88
7 12418  HOSE SANCHEMICAL TDX 58
8 120338 CLAMP HOSE#GMS/1E  7/8 8S MINI
9 134759 FILTER, HEAD TREATMENT SYSTEM
10 126888  VENT FUEL/WATER TANK 58X 3
1 556993  TEE PVC 1 5°FMSLIPWYE
12 184101  ADAPTER, PVC 15°0D X 15 ID SLIP SEALAND
13 168291  COUPLING PVG 1 SFMSLIP
14 149757  PIPE PVC SCH 40 BOE PIPE 16
15 844274  VACUUM GENERATOR, HEAD SYS PUMPIACCUMULATOR
16 312050 HEAD VACU-FLUSH (843) SIDE DISCHARGE BONE
17 1264  CLAMP LOOMVINYLDIP #1322
18 261354  CLAMP LOOMVINYL DIP 4382 %8
18 270208  HEAD VACU-FLUSM (B08) BOTTOM DISCHARGE BONE
NOT SHOWN
21762 LABEL, NOTICE OVERBOARD DISCHARGE {LEXAN) (1)
352062 BRKRIROCK SGL-POLE ACIDC HORZ 15A RED (1)
648097  BODY ROCK SW SPST BLK 12V INCAND {1)
679324  AGTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY (1)
132258  HOSE CUFF ¥4RH
123646  CLAMP LOOMVINYL CIP 322"
124644  THRUHULL, BRZ 15 WONUT
1345  PUMP HEAD SYS MACERATOR
167502  YEE, PVG 1 5°FM SLIP SWEEP
184101  ADAPTER, PVC 15'0DX 15 IDSLIPS
221762  LABEL NOTICE QVERBOARD DISCHARGE (
261354  CLAMP LOOMVINYL DIP #4362 38
268797  ELBOW PVC § SFMSLIP X 1 5% SUP
352062  BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 15A
518456  SEACOCK,BRZ15 WIO TAILPIECE (CO
637380  ELBOW RED BRASS 45DEG 1 5°MPT X1
846899  HOSE SANITATION 1S PREMILM RUBBE

630097

SRyl
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DRAINAGE/AFT Sar Riger,

420 AC
1997

L/ | 1
f 134 ¢ ' ,/'b&

32523
X - 3. 2

/ﬁ 1198 & chfE—r6 (! AFT BILGE BULKHEAD
TN
) 4 2 07 .-

6 2
24 1 NCCONDINSIIION
23 3 109 s
5 ‘ SHOWER
2 1 :
FWD 3 '
A 20 3 2 14
AF‘I‘HEAD
3219233213
1___!_3 4—
AFT HEAD 12
1L SINK n
216/
v [ o 10
AFT
8
¢ 23 , 3 26
2100 Mu{
4 CID 4 & 16
I

\
3
\
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

DRAIRAGE AFT

1 12543  PUMP BILGE 2000GPH

2 123406 CLAMP HOSEW2172 125 §3

3 406615 HOSECUFF 1118 RH. WHITE

4 465664  HOSE CORRVAC1 RH,

5 §553/5  VALVE CHECK VALVE (WHALE} 1

6 124578  THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 118 WHT

7 678036  SWITCH, FLOAT SUREBAIL

8 4902:9 HOSE CORR SANWATER-FILL15 RH

9 {17126 HOSE CUFF 15 RH WHITE

10 123480  CLAMP HOSE#R241 2 83

! 162453  DRAIN, P TRAP ASSY WICORN 1§ PVC

12 148{75  DRAINASSY 125 DRAINW/PLUG PLASTIC
{3 167996 ELBOW PVC {"BARB X 3/4 FPT X 0DEG
14 175646  DRAINASSY SHOWER J4'NPT

7 123399  CLAMP HOSE#06MSME 778 S8 MINI

18 124412 HOSE PVC CLEARMWHITE WIRD TRACER &8
19 280208 TEE PVC 1'BARB

20 939892  SHOWER, SUMP ASSY MULTIPORT W/CHECK VALVE
3 81718  PUMP BILGE VTS0 12VDC

ar307
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DRAINAGE/FORWARD

SRyl

420 AC
24 4 3 6 1997
é}'ﬁ:i\\m 7'&:11.'7&0
FWD A/C
CONDENSATION 2 ROPELOCKER 2
FWD
22 A
2
7
2
1
12 16
1 17
SALON A/C
9 CONDENSATION v
18 AFT
8
GALLEY SINK
27
g
10
~ 9
\ —8
7 3 26
6 2 3 4 WASHER {OFT ) 4 \ l (
‘ﬁ/ \ 143" D, {
ﬁﬂ-,k‘ t 128" l;?]q@&%l@‘ ———102% j .
) /1 \\ /
FWD BILGE BULKHEAD 3955
2 3 2 COCKPIT
ENTERTAINMENT
114" CENTER
3 21923
i’
3 4 25
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420 A¥T CABIN 1997

DRAINAGE FORWARD

1 125443  PUMP BILGE 2000GPH

2 123406 CLAMP HOSC#I21/2 125 55

3 466615  HOSE CUFF 11/8 R.H. WHITE

4 466664 HOSE CORRVAC1 RH

5 555375  VALVE CHECK VALVE (WHALE) 1

6 124578  THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/8 WHT

7 678086  SWITCH, FLOAT SUREBAIL

8 490219  HOSE CORR SANWATER-FILL15 RH

9 172126 HOSECUFF 15 RH WHITE

10 123480  CLAMP HOSE#241 2 88

11 162453  DRAIN, P TRAP 4SSY WILONN 15 PVC

12 145175  DRAIN ASSY 125 DRAINW/PLUG PLASTIC
13 167916  ELBOW PVC 1 BARB X ¥4'FPT X S0DEG

14 175648  DRAIN ASSY SHOWER ¥4 NPT

15 124537 THRU-HULL, PLAS 15 WHT

16 124487 THRUHHULL, 58 WHT

17 123398  CLAMP HOSE#MEMS1E 7/8 SSMINI

18 124412 HOSE PVC CLEAR/WHITE W/RD TRACER /8
19 280206  TEE PVC 1 BARB

2 698738  SHOWER, SUMP 440EB CUT OUT

2 794715 LD PLEX 450DA SHOWER SUMP

24 266130  DRAIN LINER W/S0 DEG ELBOW 1 PLASTIC
25 783941 VALVE MARELON W/ THRU-HULU/BARR STRAIGHT
26 175687  DRAIN SINK STRAINER25 88

21 141515  ELBOW PVC 1 5°FPT X 1 5'BARB X 90DEG

83007
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

FABRICS/ QUILTED FLAT

918078  FABRIC FINLANDIAFS LODEN-OUTL QLT PC/B
918102  FABRIC PAGEANTRY ROYAL-OUTL QLT PC/B
518054  FABRIC QUATREFOIL JADESTONE-OUTL QLT PC/B
918136  FABRIC DICKENS CLARET-OUTL QLT PC/B
FABRICS! FLAT
934803  FABRIC FINLANDIAFS LODEN-FLAT
937722 FABRIC PAGEANTRY ROYAL FLAT
937730 FABRIC QUATREFOIL JADESTONE-FLAT
031535  FABRIC DICKENS CLARET FLAT
HULLHEADLINER/WASHABLE FABRICS
892075  VINYL, ALLANTE !l SEA OYSTER EXP FLAT
904664  VINYL, SEA BREEZE HAVEN NAV FLAT
COCKPIT UPHOLSTERY
661462  VINYL, CUDDY GEL WHT EXP 114 F/B
661603  VINYL, CUDDY GEL WHT EXP 4'HIT
408691 VINYL, CUDDY GEL WHT EXP FLAT
726364  VINYL, ST 15 SPECTRA COPPER INDIANHEAD
§50196  VINYL, SEA BREEZE HAVEN NW 1/4°F/B WIFILM
910232  VINYL, SLIT3 SEABREEZE HAVEN NW FLAT
910257  WELT SEABREEZE HAVEN %32
603860  WELT VINYL WHITE 31/32°WIDE X /16 BEAD 300
156501  WELT WELT CORD SYNTHETIC 532 X 1000
MISCELLANEOUS FABRICS
HEADHULL VINYLS AND FABRICS
BS07S  VINYL, ALLANTE [l SEA OYSTER EXP FLAT
661462 VINYL, CUDDY GEL WHT EXP Y4°F/B
661603  VINYL, CUDDY GELWHT EXP 4'HIT
498601 VANYL, CUDDY GEL WHT EXP FLAT
950196  VINYL, SEA BREEZE HAVEN NW 1/4'F/B WIFILM
904664  VINYL, SEA BREEZE HAVEN NW FLAT
669671  VINYL, SUT 15 CUDDY GELWHITE
726364  VINYL, SUIT 15 SPECTRA COPPER INDIANHEAD
910232  VINYL, SLIT 3 SEABREEZE HAVEN N'W FLAT
892075  VINYL, ALLANTE It SEA OYSTER EXP FLAT
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420 AFT CABIN 1997 SRy ol

ACCESSCRY ROOM NOT SHOWN

1 856753  LIGHT RECESSED WIFROST LENS WHT 20W HALO6 863191  CARPET INT 40 OZ CREAM PUFF WIKANGA BACK
840868  LIGHT COURTESY RCUND WIFROSTED LENS 12V/5W 940345  CARPET INT 40 OZ CREAM PUFF #8143 BT

2 614826  LIGHT HALOGEN RAIL LIGHT 12V 798058  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEG SALICE

3 2583716  RECEPTACLE DUPLEX RECEPT WHITE 15A

695551  COVER PLATE SWITCH PLATE DBL V-SERIES WHITE
180471  BOX, RECEPTACLE STD SYL PHENCLIC
4 503435  420AC 96 DOOR, ACCY ROOMSTRG UPR PORT
958031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
772418  CATCH RIM-LOCK WHITE ESPAGNOLETTE
761429  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ¥4 ESPAGNOLETTE
903443  420AC 96 DOOR, ACCY ROOMSTRG UPR STBD
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
772418  CATCH RIM-LOCKWHITE ESPAGNOLETTE
76142¢  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
863613  SHELF CLOSET MAID WIRE 12°X 4 WHT
863621  SHELF CLOSET MAID END CAP SMALL (96/PK)
863639  SHELF CLOSET MAID DOWN CLIP {12/PK)
863647  SHELF CLOSET MAID SIDE WALL BRKT (12/PK)
508607  HINGE AL CONT FORMYSGL 2°X72 BRT
§ 903450  42CAC 96 DOOR, ACCY ROOM STRG LWR STBD
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
2418 CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
761429  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
7 903468  420AC 96 DOOR, ACCY ROOM STRG W/D LWR STBD
586031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
772418 CATCH, RIMLOCK WHITE ESPAGNOLETTE
761420  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ESPAGNOLETTE
] 860973  WASHER/DRYER, COMBO SELF VENTING WHT
123358  CLAMP HOSE#GM&16 /8 SSMINI
124487  THRU-HULL, PLAS 58 WHT
145076  COVER PLATE SGL DUPLEX RECEPT BRN
145094  RECEPTACLE DUPLEX RECEFT BRN 15A
170068  ADAPTER, BRASS 1/2°FPT X ¥4'FGH SWIVEL
1804711 BOX, RECEPTACLE STD SYL PHENOLIC
124487  THRU-HULL, PLAS 5/8 WHT
910034  TUBING WHALE 15MM X 11IMM X 164' BLUE
910042  TUBING WHALE 15MM X 1IMM X 164 RED
909903  TUBING WHALE 22MM X 17 SMM X 164 BLUE
466615  HOSE CUFF 1118 R.H WHITE
585344  ADAPTER, GENQVA 1/2'MPT X &8 OD
9 140111 LIFT HANDLE HATCH LIFT BOLT W/RING 3
10 900001  420ACS6 DOOR, PORT STRMENTRY
132324  HINGE BUTT CHPOME/ZING 2
829140 LATCH MOBELLAWILOCK RH STD BRASS OPEN INWD
1 903476  420AC 96 DOOR, ACCY ROOM STRG W/D LWR PORT
558031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND
772418  CATCH, RIM-LOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
761420 PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL ERASS "ESPAGNOLETTE
12 180471  BOX, RECEPTACLE STD SYL PHENQLIC
666180  SWITCH, ROCK ON/OFF SPST GLOSSY WHT
695551  COVERPLATE SWITCH PLATE DBL V-SERIES WHITE
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
OPTIONS
T-3116TA (T 292 PHP ) CAT INDOARD DIESELS
169821  ADAPTER, BRASS 1/2 MPT X 112 SAE
162750  ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4 MPT X 114 SAE
140433  ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4'MPT X 38 SAE
169623  ADAPTER, BRASS 8 MPT X 112 SAE
877811  BATTERY GROUP 27 DOUGLAS
630433  BOOT BATVERY CABLE 40 RED (X LARGE}
161778  BOTTLE RECOVERY FRESHWATER COOLING
841411  BRACKET 2°X3°X5 FUEL BOARD VALVE
187765  BRACKET 390V460EC STRAINER 10
826594 BRKR/ROCK SGL POLE MNL RESET DC 20ARED
171348 BUSHING BRASS ¥8'FPT X 1/2'MPT
147561  BUSHING SS THD 1/4°FPT X 172 MPT
184077  BUSHING S8 THD J/BFPT X 1/2°MPT
124358  CABLE CONTROL 28 33C SUPREME
907808  CARD WARRANTY DOUGLASS BATT ORIG EQUIP LTD
123588  CLAMP HOSE#04 4 7 S5
123406  CLAMP HOSE#M2 112 125 88
123513  CLAMP HOSE#2 1916 25 85
261354  CLAMP LOOMVINYLDIP Q8 238
261362 CLAMP LOOMVINYLDIP #48 3
516720  CONN BATT LUG 40GANEG T TYPE
872077 CONTAINER, ViF HDPE RESIN QIL BOTTLE BLK
841426  COUPLER BOLT KIT 45CM
232298  DECKPLATE DIESEL $S2 LARGE
169102  ELBOW BRASS 90DEG 1/2 MPT X 1/2 SAE
169748  ELBOW BRASS 90DEG 112 SAE X ¥8 MPT
620253  ELBOW BRASS 90DEG 1/4 SAE X 1I4'MPT
169474  ELBOW BRASS 90DEG ¥8 SAE X ¥/8 MPT
140418 ELBOW BRASS S0DEG STREET 1/4
755934  ELBOW BRZ 45DEG 2 MPT X 2 BARB
506931  ELBOW RED BRASS %DEG 2'MPT X2 BARB
843011  ENGINE MT STRINGERCAP 375 X8
850528  EXHAUST BROMNZE UWW EXH OUTLET REVISED
835395  EXHAUST EL I"X 45DEG
828285  EXHALST EL 6°X 45DEG RUBBER
828277  EXHAUST EL&°X 90DEG RUBBER
677641  EXMAUST EL S5 67X S0DEG CURVED HOSE MOUNT
170621  FERRULE FUELLINE 112
629287  FERRULE FUEL LINE 1/4
898045  FILTER, DUAL FUEL (75-900MA)
140335  FILTER, REMOTE FUEL FILTER DIESEL (500MA)
170605  FITTING BRASS 12'BARB/NUT
6292718  FITTING BRASS 1/4BARBINUT
894519  FITTING STEEL ¥4 16 STR THREAD X 1/4 FPT
120477  GENERATOR, 8 0 KW DIESEL (WESTERBEKE)
623819  HALON SYS ENG INTERRUPT/RESTART 12V 5-CKT
850669  HARNESS 420AC-96 BILGE DIES
188250  HEAT SHRINK TUBING BLX 1
707589  HEAT SHRINK TUBING RED 1
742088  HEAT SHRINK TUBING RED 172
130435  HOLDER, BATTERY GR 27 BLACK NYLON W/SS
832733  HOSE EXHAUST3 HW
124123  HOSE EXHAUST 6 SW
123786  HOSE FUEL1/2 TYPE ACLASS {
340901 HOSE FUEL 1/4 TYPEACLASS §
419903  HOSE FUEL ¥4 TYPEACLASS 1
172759  HOSE GARDEN&B PLASTIC CONNECTOR FEMALE
{72742  HOSE GARDEN /8 PLASTIC CONNECTOR MALE
480431  HOSE WATER INTAKE 2 HW
821090  JUG JERRY GAP BLX 25GAL 63VM
821082  JUG JERRY WHT 2.5GAL 63MM
836262  MUFFLER, 420AC 6 INX 6 OUT W/3'BYPASS PRT 86
836270  MUFFLER, 420AC 6 IN X 8 OUT Wr3 BYPASS STB 96
168856  NIPPLE BRASS ¥E'MPTX15
932457  PANEL, 400DB/420AC-37 UPR STA SGL DIES WISYNC
516617  PICK-UP BRZWATER INTAKE 2
839712  PLATE FUEL CROSSOVER 400DB/440AC DIESEL
125070  PLATE NA®%AYACHT GERT DIESEL

3087
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T-3116TA (T 202 PHP ) CAT INBOARD DIESELS{CONTINUED)

117838
855213
793439
798421
623021
843854
851283
140814
161521
507749
136150
869305
171439
335109
Mz
864668
864850
171728
1711736

PLYWOOD ¥4 (4X8) CCX

PLYWOOD 8 (4X 8) SPEC BOAT PANEL SANDED
PROP 21X 23 1 75 L48 #8TC NIBRAL G/P
PROP 21X 23 X 175 R4B #87C NIBRAL G/P
PUMP OIL CHANGE 12V

SEACOCK BRZ 2

SHAFT S 175X $12 CAT AQ22 ST 202/340rP
SOLENOID EMERG START {DIES)

STRAINER, BRZ WATER INTAKE 1

STRAINER BRZ WATER INTAKE 2

SWITCH BATTERY ON/OFF DIESEL WIDISC
TAILPIECE BRZ 2 MPT X 2 BARB

TEE BRASS ¥8 FPT

TEE BRASS STREET 48 FPT X 1/8"MPT X 118 FPT
TEE BRASS STREET ¥/8 FPT X ¥8"MPT X ¥8 FPT
TUBING EXHGLASS 6 X 13

TUBING EXHGLASS 6°X 19 X 45DEG

VALVE BRASS 6-WAY FUEL 112

VALVE BRASS FUEL 1/4 MPT X 1/4 FPT

T 3116TA (T-340 PHP) CAT INBOARD DIESELS

169821
162750
140483
169623
168524
arrsn
650499
161778
84141
187765
826594
171348
147561
184077
124958
907608
123588
123408
123513
518720
ar2017
841429
237298
169102
169743
629253
169474
140418
755934
506931
a43o1
850529
826395
828285
828217
6I764
170621
626287
858049
140335
170605
625278
804519
20417
623819
850669
188250
702689

ADAPTER, BRASS 172 MPT X 112 SAE
ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4 MPT X 174 SAE
ADAPTER BRASS 1/4 MPT X ¥8 SAE
ADAPTER, BRASS ¥8 MPT X 1/2 SAE
ADAPTER, BRASS X8 MPT X ¥8 SAE

BATTERY GROUP 27 DOUGLAS

BOOT BATTERY CABLE 40 RED (X LARGE)
BOTTLE RECOVERY FRESH WATER COOLING
BRACKET 2X 3°X 5 FUEL BOARD VALVE
BRACKET 300/460EC STRAINER 10
BRKR/ROCK SGL POLE MNL RESET DC 20A RED
BUSHING BRASS %8 FBT X 112°MPT

BUSHING SS THD 1/4FFPT X 112 MPT

BUSHING SS THD ¥/8 FPT X 112 MPT

CABLE CONTROL 28 33C SUPREME

CARD WARRANTY DOUGLASS BATT ORIG EQUIP LTD
CLAMP HOSE#104 4 7°SS

CLAMP HOSE#2 1/2 125 S8

CLAMP HOSE 182 1816 25 S§

CONN, BATT LUG 40GA NEG T TYPE
CONTAINER, V/F HDPE RESIN OIL BOTTLE BLK
COUPLER BOLT KIT 45CM

DECK PLATE DIESELSS 2 LARGE

ELBOW BRASS 90DEG 112 MPT X 112 SAE
ELBOW BRASS 90DEG 1/2 SAE X ¥8 MPT
ELBOW BRASS 90DEG 114 SAE X 114 MPT
ELBOW BRASS 90DEG ¥8 SAE X ¥8 MPT
ELBOW BRASS 90DEG STREET 114

ELBOW BRZ 45DEG 2 MPT X 2'BARB

ELBOW RED BRASS S0DEG 2°MPT X 2 BARB
ENGINE MT STRINGER CAP 375 X9
EXHAUST BRONZE UMW EXH OUTLET REVISED
EXHAUST EL3'X 45DEG

EXHAUST EL 6'X 45DEG RUBBER

EXHAUST EL 6°X 90DEG RUBBER

EXHAUST EL S8 6K 90DEG CURVED HOSE MOUNT
FERRULE FUEL LINE 112

FERRULE FUEL LINE 114

FILTER, DUAL FUEL (75-500MA)

FILTER, REMOTE FUEL FILTER DIESEL (S00MA)
FITTING BRASS 1/2'BARBINUT

FITTING BRASS 1/4"BARBINUT

FITTING STEEL ¥4 16 STR THREAD X 1/4FPT
GENERATOR, 8 0 KW DIESEL (WESTERBEKE)
AALON SYS ENG INTERRUPT/RESTART 12V 5-CKT
HARNESS 420AC-98 BILGE DIES

HEAT SHRINK TUBING BLK 1

HEAT SHRINK TUBING RED 1
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

T-3116TA (T-340 PHP) CAT INBOARD DIESELS(CONTINUED}
742098

130435
832133
124123
123786
340901
419903
172758
172742
480491
532881
832899
821090
821082
836262
836270
168856
932457
516617
839712
12807"
BBI360
889378
Bz3021
843854
891283
140814
161521
507749
136150
869305
111439
335109
iz
864468
864850
171728
171736

HEAT SHRINK TUBING RED 172

HOLDER, BATTERY GR 27 BLACK NYLONW/SS
HOSE EXHAUST 3 HW

HOSE EXHAUST6 SW

HOSE FUEL 112 TYPE ACLASS 1

HOSE FUEL 1/4 TYPE ACLASS §

HOSE FUEL ¥4 TYPE ACLASS 1

HOSE GARDEN /8 PLASTIC CONNECTOR FEMALE
HOSE GARDENS&/8 PLASTIC CONNECTOR MALE
HOSE WATER INTAKE 2 HW

VB CAT 340HP 3116 ZF220A1 75 1 [H

VB CAT 340HP 3116 ZF220A1 75 4 RH

JUG JERRY CAP BLK 2.5GAL 63MM

JUG JERRY WHT 2.5GAL 63MM

MUFFLER, 420AC 6 IN X 6 OUT W/3 BYPASS PRT 9%
MUFFLER, 420AC 6 IN X 6 QUT Wf3"BYPASS STB 56
NIPPLE BRASS ¥8 MPTX 15

PANEL, 400DB/420AC-97 UPR STA 5GL DIES W/SYNC
PICK UP BRZ WATER INTAKE 2

PLATE FUEL CROSSOVER 400DB/440AC DIESEL
PLATE NMMA YACHT CERT DIESEL

PROP 21"X24°A 175 148C NIBRAL G/P

PROP 21X 24X 175 R4BC NIBRAL GIF

PUMP OIL CHANGE 12V

SEACOCK BRZ 2

SHAFT $5 175X 112 CAT AQ22 ST 292/340HP
SOLENCID EMERG START (DIES)

STRAINER, BRZ WATER INTAKE 1

STRAINER, BRZ WATER INTAKE 2

SWITCH, BATTERY ONOFF DIESEL WIDISC
TAILPIECE BRZ 2 MPT X2 BARB

TEE BRASS ¥8 FPT

TEE BRASS STREET 1/8°FPT X 1/8 MPT X 1/8 FPT
TEE BRASS STREET 38 FPT X 3/8 MPT X ¥8 FPT
TUBING EXH GLASS 87X 13

TUBING EXH GLASS 6°X 1§ X 45DEG

VALVE BRASS 6-WAY FUEL 112

VALVE BRASS FUEL 1/4 MPT X 114 FPT

T-3126TA ( T-407 PHP ) CAT INBOARD DIESELS

a/3we7

168021
162750
140483
169623
169524
87781t
660829
650499
161778
84141
187765
826594
171348
147561
164077
124558
907808
123588
123406
123513
261354
261362
518720
810
232298
169102
160748
620253
169474

ADAPTER, BRASS 1/2'MPT X 112 SAE
ADAPTER, BRASS {/4 MPT X 114 SAE
ADAFTER, BRASS 114 MPT X 38 SAE
ADAPTER, BRASS J8"MPT X 1/2 SAE
ADAPTER, BRASS 38 MPT X ¥5 SAE

BATTERY GROUP 27 DOUGLAS

BOLT COUPLING ¥8-18 X2

BOOT BATTERY CABLE 40 RED (X LARGE)
BOTTLE RECOVERY FRESHWATER COOLING
BRACKET 2°X3'X5 FUEL BOARD VALVE
BRACKET 39(/460EC STRAINER 10
BRKR/ROCK SGL-POLE MNL RESET DC 20A RED
BUSHING BRASS ¥8FPT X 1/2°MPT

BUSHING SS THD #/4'FPT X 1/2'MPT

BUSHING S8 THD J8'FPT X 1/2°MPT

CABLE CONTROL 28 33C SUPREME

CARD WARRANTY DOUGLASS BATT ORIG EQUIF LTD
CLAMP HOSE#04 4 7 83

CLAMP HOSE#2 1/2 125 88

CLAMP HOSE #32 1416 25 88

CLAMP LOOMVINYLDIP#R8 2 X8

CLAMP LOGMVINYL DIP #48 3

CONN, BATT LUG 40GANEG T TYPE
CONTAINER, VIF HDPE RESIN OIL BOTTLE BLK
DECK PLATE DIESEL 552 LARGE

ELBOW BRASS XICEG 1/2'MPT X 112 SAE
ELBOW BRASS DEG 1/2 SAE X ¥0'MPT
ELBOW BRASS 80DEG 1/4 SAE X 114'MPT
ELBOW BRASS S0DEG ¥8 SAE X ¥8'MPT

Syl

T-3124TA ( T-407 PHP ) CAT INBOARD DIESELS{CONTINUED)

140418
755934
506431
843011
850529
836305
828285
sa2e2r7
6776M
170621
629287
858049
140335
170605
629279
894519
126477
623819
850669
188250
702589
742058
130435
832733
12423
123786
340801
419903
172759
1727142
480491
865220
865238
821090
821082
836262
836270
168856
932467
516617
835712
125070
117838
855213
778720
T2
823021
843854
863183
140814
161521
507749
136150
869305
171439
335109
an
864868
864850
171728
171738

ELBOW BRASS S0DEG STREET /4

ELBOW BRZ 45DEG 2 MPT X 2 BARB

ELBOW RED BRASS 80DEG 2°MPT X 2'BARB
ENGINE MT STRINGER CAP375 X9

EXHAUST BRONZE UAW EXH OUTLET REVISED
EXHAUST EL 3'X 45DEG

EXHAUST EL 6'X 45DEG RUBBER

EXHAUST EL6X 80DEG RUKETR

EXHAUST EL S5 6'X 80DEG CURVED HOSE MOUNT
FERRULE FUEL LINE 1/2

FERRULE FUEL LINE 114

FILTER, DUAL FUEL (75-300MA)

FILTER, REMOTE FUEL FILTER DIESEL (500MA)
FITTING BRASS 1f2 BARB/NUT

FITTING BRASS 1/4 BARB/NUT

FITTING STEEL ¥4 16 STR THREAD X /4 FPT
GENERATOR 8 0 W DIESEL (WESTERBEKE)
HALON SYS ENG INTERRUPT/RESTART 12V 5-CKT
HARNESS 420AC-06 BILGE DIES

HEAT SHRINK TUB NG BLK 1

HEAT SHRINK TUBING RED 1

HEAT SHRINK TUBING RED 112

HOLDER, BATTERY GR 27 BLACK NYLON W/SS
HOSE EXHAUST 3 HW

HOSE EXHAUST 6 SW

HOSE FUEL 112 TYPE ACLASS 1

HOSE FUEL 114 TYPE A CLASS 1

HOSE FUEL ¥4 TYPE A CLASS 1

HOSE GARDENS/8 PLASTIC CONNECTOR FEMALE
HOSE GARDENS/S PLASTIC CONNECTOR MALE
HOSE WATER INTAKE 2 HW

UB GAT 407HP 3126 TD5061A 1 54 1 LH

UR CAT 407HP 3126 TDS061A 1 54 1 RH

JUG JERRY CAP BLK 2.5GA) 63MM

JUG JERRY WHT 2.5GAL 63MM

MUFFLER, 420AC 6 IN X 6 OUT Wr3 BYPASS PRT 9
MUEFLER, 420AC 6 IN X 6 OUT W/3 BYPASS STB 96
NIPPLE BRASS ¥/8 MPTX 15

PANEL, 400DB/420AC-97 UPR STA SGL DIES WISYNG
PICK UP BRZ WATER INTAKE 2

PLATE FUEL CROSSOVER 400DB/440AC DIESEL
PLATE NMMA YACHT CERT DIESEL

PLYWOOD ¥4 (4X8) CCX

PLYWOOD 58 (4X 6) SPEC BOAT PANEL SANDED
PROP 22X 22'X 175 L4B #TTC NIBRAL G/P

PROP 22X 22°X 175 R4B #TTC NIBRAL GIP

PUMP OIL CHANGE 12V

SEACOCK BRZ2

SHAFT 8 175" 112 CAT AQ22 DT 420AC 375HP+
SOLENOID EMERG START (DIES)

STRA!CR, BRZ WATER INTAKE 1

STRAINER BRZ WATER INTAKE 2

SWITCH BATTERY ON'OFF DIESEL W/DISC
TAILPIECE BRZ 2 MPT X 2'BARB

TEE BRASS ¥8 FPT

TEE BRASS STREET 1/8 FPT X 1/8 MPT X /8 FPT
TEE BRASS STREET 8 FPT X ¥/8"MPT X 318 FPT
TUBING EXH GLASS 6'X 12

TUBING EXHGLASS6X 19 X 45DEG

VALVE BRASS 6WAY FUEL 112

VALVE BRASS FUEL 1/4 MPT X 114'FPT
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420 AFT CABIN 1997

T74L MPI (T 340 PHP) MERCRUISER INBOARDS
755850  ACC PART MERC DUAL LINK KiT

215705  ACC PART MERC SWITCH (FWC WATER TEMP)
827188  ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4'MPT X JB'FFT

858894  UB MERG 340HP 7 4LX MP| RWC VELVET 2.8 1
161521  STRAINER, BRZ WATER INTAKE 1

518464  TAILPIECE BRZ 125 MPT X t 25"BARB (CONBRAC)
861625  TEE BRASS 1"X "X U8 SLIP

220 VOLT / 50 CYCLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

G77047T  ADAPTER, EURD TV

796482 ANTENNA, GLOMAX AMPLIFIER/GAIN CONT 220v
627737  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PA/C 1-GANG DEEP
975037  BRKR, IDEA-SERIES 2P EURO GFCI 16A 10MA WHT
826867 BRKRITOGGLE 2-POLE AC MED DELAY 26A

434191  GARD NAVIGATIONAL INTERNATIONAL

584607  CIRC BRKR hIT WESTERBEKE GAS GEN 35A
5713220  CCNVERTER, S50AMP 220VACH2VDC BLK

975028  COVER PLATE IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG WHT

615864  COVER PLATE WALL 2-MODULE {MOSAIC) WHITE
615856  FRA 'E US STYLE (MOSAIC)

852285  FREEZER, § 1CF MARVEL 220/50 WHT W/LOCK BAR
B02074  GALVANIC ISOLATOP ZINC SAVER !l 30AMP
864686  ICE MAKER, 23 LB WHT WIFLNGE CFC FREE 220w/50
829416  INLET MAINBREAKER HOUSING WHITE

133694  INLET PHONE/TV COMBO WHITE

206276 INLET SHORE POWER WHITE 22(V50 16A

91666  MICROWAVE ELECTROLUX 0 8CF 220V

113407  MOTOR, FOCD PROCESSOR 220V EURO

892356  PANEL, 400DB EURO TV ANTENNA

851519  PANEL, 420AC MAIN DISTRIBUTION 220VAC/S0HZ
893289  PANEL, IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY
615840  RECEPTACLE GERMAN STD (WHITE) MOSAIC
502054  RECEPTACLE SINGLE GERMAMN STD GREY

85230  REFRIGERATOR, 6 1CF MARVEL 220450 W/LOCK BAR
893263  SWITCH BLANK IDEA-SERIES CREY

475011 SWITCH, BLANK IDEA-SERIES WHT

183517  SWITCH, SELECTOR SWITCHA/B

933234 TELEVISION, 21 PHILLIPS MULTI-SYSTEM EURO
988459  TELEVISIONVCR 14 SONY DUALVOLT

921337  TRANSFORNER, 220-12VAC S0VA CBX

TI0347  VACUUM, CENTRAL SYS 220V WIINST KiT

818070  VCR, PHILLIPS EURO

ACCESSORY ROOM 120V/80 CYCLE
170068  ADAPTER, BRASS 1/2°FPT X ¥4 FGH SWIVEL

172783 ADAPTER, HOSE FLANGE 3
009652  ADAPTER, WHALE STRAIGHT ADAPTER 172 M-15MM
180463  BOX, RECEPTACLE HANDY DUP" EX METAL
627737  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
198465  BRACKET ALUM /87X ¥4'X 1 5°X 3L SUPPORT
331991  BRXR/ROCK SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 20A WHT
R58031  BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND

35720  CABLE MARINE STRANDED 143
040346  CARPET INT 40 OZ CREAMPUFF #8143 BT
761445  CATCH, RIMLOCK STRIKE PLATE "ESPAGNOLETTE
772418 CATCH, RIM-LOCK WHITE "ESPAGNOLETTE
123398  CLAMP “OSE#M6MS16 7/8 SSMINI
122406 CLAMP HOSE#I2 112 125 85
192500  CONN, ROMEX PLASTIC 172
893297  COVER PLATE IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG GOLD
957175  COVER, CUSTOM CLAMSHELL LRG WHCUTOUT(ABSIDR)
$09978  ELBOW WHALE 80DEG STEM 15MM
757260  FLOQRING VINYL LONCOIN{ BEIGE
598607  HINGE AL CONT FORMISGL 2°%X 72 BRT
798058  HINGE CONCEALED FULL OVERLAY 105DEG SALICE
834333  HINGE CONCEALED PART OVERLAY MT PLATE SALICE
145284  HINGE SSCONT 125°% 72
1224  HOSE VENT/BLOWER 3 EXHVY DTY

140111 UFT HANDLE HATCHLIFT BOLT WIRING 3

ar3s7

ACCESSORY ROOM

SRy

120V 80 CYCLE{CONTINUED)

814826  LIGHT HALOGEN RAILLIGHT 1V
117895  MOO ¥4 (4X8)G2S
770420 MICA, 4% 830020 SAIL WHITE GLOSS GR20 WIPC
784074  MICA, PVC EDGE BAND 7/8"X 017 SAIL WHT GLOSS
457572 OAK 112X 5/8°X 8
893289  PANEL, IDEASSERIES 3-GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY
T7M58  PANEL LAM 112 4X8 SAIL WHT GLOSS G15
363382 PANEL LAM 112 4X8 WHT CAB LINER MATTE G25
117820  PLYWOOD 112 {4 X 8) CCX
761429  PULL, PUSH-BUTTON POL BRASS ¥4 CSPAGNOLETTE
145094  RECEPTACLE DUPLEX RECEPT BRN 15A
893222  RELEPTACLE IDEA-SERIES SGL GREY
775825  SHIM, HDPE PUSHPULL LATCH CAS DOOR HANDLE 95
595108  SNAP BUTTON, W/5/16 BARREL SILVER
27157  SNAP CAP PLASTIC WHITE
412514  SNAPCAP PLASTIC WHITE WALNUT
723767  SNAP CAP PRESS-ON COVER #2 PHILLIP WHITE
498014  SNAP CAP WASHER COUNTERSUNK &/8-CSK
154393  SNAP SOCKET MED ACTION
154377 SNAP STUD W8 X 58 PH 88
893263  SWITCH BLANK IDEA-SERIES GREY
909861  TEE WHALE REDUCER 22MM-22ZMMV-15MM
182964  THRUHULL, PLAS ¥4 WHT
124487  THRUHULL, PLAS 5/8 WHT
910034  TUBING WHALE 15MMX 11MMX 164 BLUE
342753  WASHER, RUBBER 1/2 (GARDEN HOSE)
959528  WASHER/DRYER, COMBO SPLENDIDE 2000 VENTED
156893  WEBBING NYLON1 BLACK
AFT DECK FULL BENCH SEAT
129254  GHANNEL, ALUMSLIDE TRK 12
609883  CLEAT PLAS ¥4'X 1"X 4 GREY
861609  FOAM, PIC 420AC-96 AFT BENCH SEAT W/BLSTR 4PC
101154  GEL COAT BILGE GREY MIS/MIX
437145  GEL COAT WEBBING SOLUTIOM ONLY
665877  GEL COAT WHITE (SUMMER) L
682534  HDPE 114X 54'X 8 ARCWHT
212829  HINGE ALCONT 2% 72 SAT BLANK
149087  HINGE LOOSE PN CHROME
653691  INSERT DELRIN SLIDE W/MILLED SLOTS
308205  MEK PEROXIDE CLEAR MEKP 9H
500794 M=K FEROXIDE RED NORAC MEKP 9 ——
103308  MESH WHITE 60
117620  PLYWOOD 172 (4X 8 CCX
899757  RESIN DGCPD BLEND (LOW STYRENE} BULK
982082 ROVING CONTINUOUS {162YLD)
178756  TAC{STRIP CARDBOARD 1/2 X 71YDS
743625  TRIM, EDGE WHITE MOTOR BOX
831057  TRIM, HOPE 3/4'X 17X 8 NOSING AW
661462  VINYL, CUDDY GEL WHT EXP /4'F/B
661603  VINYL, CUDDY GEL WHT EXP & HIT
669671 VINYL, SLIT 15 CUDDY GEL WHITE
156901  WELT WELT CORD SYNTHETIC 532 X 1000°

AUTOPILOT RAYTHEON RAYPILOT 850

184101
791558
852475
852483
{7953
168591
140418
268767
743039
940214
785295
168807
161927
530093

ADAPTER, PVC 15 OD X 15 ID SLIP SEALAND
AUTOPILOT RAYPILOT 650 DISPLAY ONLY

ALTO PILOT RAYFILOT TYPE | CORE PACK

AUTO PILOT RAYPILOT TYPE | PUMP UNIT

BUSS BAR, 3-GANG TERMINAL STRIP (SMALL)
COUPLING FVC 15FMSLIP

ELBOW BRASS B0DEG STREET 1/4

ELBOW PVC 1 5FMSLIP X 1 5°M SLIP X 80DEG
FLUSH MOUNT KIT VARIOUS (RAYTHEON]}

PANEL, 400DB/420AC/450DA-97 AUTORILOT SW BURL
ROD THREAD 6MM 4 40 6TCMSS

STEERING ADAPTER BRASS 1/4"MPT X ¥8 COMP
STEERING TEE HYDRAULIC (BRASS]

TUBING HYD ¥8 BLK (TELEFLEX)
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420 AFT CABIN 1997
B & G AUTO PILOT
676324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
184101  ADAPTER, PVC 15 0D X 15 ID SLIP SEALAND
837455  AUTOPILOT B&G NETWORK COMPASS WIBNC
781773 AUTOPILOT BAG NETWORK COMPUTER 1 CABLE 3M
937458  AUTO PILOT B&G NETWORK COMPUTER TYPE 1 WIENC
810226  AUTO PILOT B&G NETWORK DISPLAY BLK
715445  AUTOPILOT B&G NETWORK HYDRAULIC PUMP TYPE 1
937482  AUTO PILOT NWK RUDDER REFERENCE INBD W/BNC
648097  BODY ROCK SW SPST BLK 12V INCAND
170531 BUSS BAR, 3-GANG TERMINAL STRIP (SMALL)
168591  COUPLING PVC 1 5'FMSLIP
140418  ELBOW BRASS S0DEG STREET 1/4
266797  ELBOW PVC 1 S"FMSLIP X 1 5°M SLIP X 90DEG
949214  PANEL, 400DB/420AC/450DA-97 AUTOPILOT SW BURL
785295 ROD THREAD 6MMX 40 67CM SS
168807  STEERING ADAPTER BRASS 1/4"MPT X 38 COMP
161927  STEERING TEE HYDRAULIC (BRASS)
890093  TUBING HYD ¥/8 BLK (TELEFLEX)
B & G NETWORK ELECTRONICS PACKAGE
679324  ACTUATOR, ROCK BLK W/BLUE LENS ACCY
681510  BODY ROCK SW DPST 12V WIINC LAMP
789131  CASLE BAGNETWORK COMPUTER 1
810218  DEPTH FINDER, B&G NETWORK QUAD SYS BLK
837474  GPS BSG NETWORK ANTENNARECEIVER (GARMIN)
810234  GPS BAG NETWORK DISPLAY UNIT PACK BLK
916817  RADIO VHF/HAILER BAG WIREMOTE SPEAKER/IMIC
947556  TRANSDUCER, DEPTH RETRACTABLE BRONZE (B2G)
947564  TRANSDUCER, SPEED SELF SEALING BRONZE (B&G)
BIRDS EYE MAPLE FINISH
863597 GROMMET CABLE FLANGE 1 75 POL BRASS
968214  MICA, 4X 8% 030°HONEY MAPLE
964619  PAINT LACQUER MOISTURE H-GLOSS
870837  PLASTIC VITRACOR HNY MPL 0 040°POLYCARB
970483  PLASTIC VITRACOR HNY MPL 0060 4X8 HC
§70087  TAMBOUR, 1/8 4X 8 HONEY MAPLE
¢ E OPTION GROUP { EUROPEAN DEALERS ONLY )
123489  CLAMP HOSE#R4 1 2 S8
123645  CLAMP LOOMVINYLDIP #8322
965054  FERRULE FUEL LINE 0650 ID FOR 174 A1 1SO
965988  FERRULE FUELLINE 0900 ID FOR 1/2 A1 1SO
934092 FIRE EXT SYS FM200 300CF GAS/DIES-ALITO
196352  HALON SYS AUTOMATIC S00CF (1301 HALON)
172726 HOSE CUFF 15 RH. WHITE
490219  HOSE CORR SANWATER-FILL 15 RH
947457  HOSE FUEL 1/4 1SO 7840-A1
047473 HOSE FUEL¥B SO 7840-A1
047507  HOSE FUEL B ISO 7840-A1
934539  LABEL, PREVENT DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS
935999  MANUAL, FOREIGN LANGUAGE INSCRT FOUR-LANGUAGE
759043  MANUAL, OWNERS SP YACHT
97643t  PLATE BUILDERS CE OPT "B 15PERSON'{Bi5KG
801563  PUMP BILGE MANUAL PICKUP/STRAINER
953025  SUPPLEMENT OWNERS MANL 87-420AC
124537 THRUMHULL, PLAS 15 WHT
141721  VALVE DVERTERVALVE 15
CAGENWESTERBEKE 8 0KW DIESEL 120V780
162750  ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4°MPT X 174 SAE
801902  ADAPTER, BRASS 1/8"MPT X 174 SAE
171322 BUSHING BRASS 1/4'FPT X ¥8'MPT
140426  ELBOW BRASS 90DEG STREET ¥8
140335  FILTER, REMOTE FUEL FILTER DIESEL (500MA)
865342  GENERATOR, 8 0 KW DIESEL (WESTERBEKE) CA
340501  HOSE FUEL 114 TYPEACLASS |

&30T

SRyl

CAGENWESTERBEKE 8 0KW GAS 120VI60

865634  GENERATOR, 9 0 KW GAS (WESTERBEKE) CA
COAST GUARD PACKAGE

888326 FENDER,B X20 WHO'X¥8 LINE

841262  FIRE EXT DRY CHEM HAND-HELD

150244  HOOK ALUMBOAT HOOK

18434 KIT FIRST AID

184358 KIT SIGNAL GUN KIT

184408  LIFEVEST ADULT ORANGE TYPE 2

184366  RING BUOY RESCUE RING BUOY 20

185538  ROPE DOCKLINE STRAP ONLY WHT WIHWR

187401 ROPE NYLON ¥8

187389  ROPE NYLON DOCKLINE S/8°X 40

773457  TUBE CHART HOLDER 285 "UTILITUBE

773481 TUBE SIGNAL KIT 12 "UTILITUBE W/ORANGE LID
DUAL 16 AMP 220V/50 CYCLE DOCKSIDE SYSTEM

796482  ANTENNA, GLOMAX AMPLIFIER/GAIN CONT 220V

82867 BRKRITOGGLE 2 POLE AC MED DELAY 25A

573220  CONVERTER, S0AMP 220VAC/12VDC BLK

206268  CORD SET 220450 16A 50FT

852285  FREEZER, 6 1CF MARYEL 220450 WHT W/LOCK BAR

802074  GALVANIC ISOLATOR, ZINC SAVER Il 30AMP

864585 ICE MAKER, 23 LB WHT W/FLNGE CFC FREE 220V/50

820416 INLET "MAINBREAKER HOUSING WHITE

133694  INLET PHONETV COMBO WHITE

206276  INLET SHORE POWER WHITE 220/50 164

916366 MICROWAVE ELECTROLUX 0 8CF 220V

11347  MOTOR, FOOD PROCESSOR 220V EURO

851510 PANEL, 420AC MAIN DISTRIBUTION 220VAC/50HZ

852301  REFRIGERATOR, 6 1CF MARVEL 220/50 WILOCK BAR

933234  TELEVISION, 21 PHILLIPS MULTHSYSTEMEURO

988469  TELEVISIONVCR, 14 SONY DUALVOLT

818070

VCR, PHILLIPS EURO

DUAL 30 AW.P 120V/80 CYCLE DOCKSIDE SYSTEM

866103
893930
866095
838755
582445
179580
170606
135210
13364
802074
113100
820416
133594
133678
851493
893743

ANC COMP 16K BTU ROT/COMP 115V

NC COMP 4207 ASSEMBLY KIT 115V

AC COMP TK BYU ROT/COMP 115V

ANC COMP PUMP SEAWATER 115V 40008
BRKR/TOGGLE 2-POLE AC MED DELAY 35A
BUSS BAR, COPPER 1/8°X 172X 6 W/10-32 HOLES
BUSS BAR, DELRON SPACER

CABLE MARINE STRANDED 1073

CORD SET 120VI30A SOFT

GALVANIC ISOLATOR, ZINC SAVER I1 30AMP
HEATER, WATER 11 GAL 110/60

INLET *MAINBREAKER HOUSING WHITE

INLET PHONEITV COMBO WHITE

INLET SHORE POWER WHITE 30A

PANEL, 420AC MAIN DISTRIBUTION 120VAC
STOVE ELEC 3-BURN BLK BEVELED GLASS 120v
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